### CLINICO-PATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION OF SYSTEMIC AUTOPSY FINDINGS

## INTRODUCTORY COMMENT:

The gross and microscopic findings obtained from the postmortem examination of the decedent have been correlated with information available from the clinical records of The Hospital of The Good Samaritan. Each organ system is reviewed, noting all changes and how these changes were manifested clinically. In addition, effects of therapy and the effects of the agonal events upon the gross and histopatholoigcal findings are described.

#### CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM:

The structure of the cardiovascular system appears to be within normal limits for the age of the decedent. There is no morphologic evidence of sustained hypertension, as the heart weight is normal and the myocardial thickness is also within the range of normal. No valvular deformities or abnormal intracardiac shunts are found to account for the systolic murmur reported in the clinical notes. No vegetations or antemortem marantic thrombi are seen grossly or microscopically. No myocardial necrosis of the type occasionally noted following the treatment of shock with vasopressors is identified in multiple sections. The coronary arteries reveal no evidence of significant luminal compromise by atherosclerosis. The minimal amount of interstitial edema within the myocardium is considered to be of agonal origin. The aorta and the venae cavae are within normal limits. No antemortem thrombus is recognized in the inferior vena cava in the region of the central venous catheter. The splenic vascular bed shows an amount of arteriolar hyalinosis normally seen in individuals of the stated age. Minimal fibrous thickening of the intima of intermediate sized renal arteries is also consistent with the age of the individual. The slight amount of hyalinosis of occasional periadrenal arterioles is also considered to be within normal limits.

### RESPIRATORY SYSTEM:

The gross and microscopic changes described in the trachea are those usually found in comatose individuals in whom tracheostomy has been performed. The patchy denudation and regeneration of surface epithelium frquently accompanies measures utilized to keep the airway open. The are described in the microscopic notes as showing mucosal necrosis and acute inflammation is typical for the site of a tracheostomy tube. Such a lesion can show complete regeneration of epithelium folliwing removal of the tracheostomy tube. The degree of calcification of tracheal cartilage rings is usual for the age of the decedent.

the pulmonary alterations are those usually encountered in the comatose individual. Mild intra-alveolar and interstitial edema frequently appears during the agonal period of life. pooling of secretions in the dependent portions of the lungs and the accumulation of the edema fluid in the hypostatic areas have given rise to a mild bronchopneumonic process. No evidence of abscess formation is noted microscopically, and the bronchoeneumonic process appears to be early, showing no evidence of No microscopic evidence of oxygen toxicity is organization. The pulmonary septal cells are unremarkable. The thromboemboli described microscopically are small and infrequent in these sections. These thromboemboli appear to be of recent origin and are not associated with infarction. Material suggestive of necrotic central nervous system tissue is identified in two arterial branches. Such pulmonary embolization of central nervous system tissue is not infrequent in craniocerebral trauma in which large vascular channels have become disrupted.

## HEMOLYMPHATIC SYSTEM:

The lymph nodes examined microscopically are within normal limits. The spleen demonstrates red pulp congestion such as is usually seen as an agonal event. There is no manifestation of systemic sepsis. The bone marrow reveals a slight erythroid hyperplasia, this change reflecting an early response to a major blood loss. The thymus demonstrates the usual residual atrophic lobules. Many small cystic structures derived from Hassall's corpuscles are found throughout the medullary portion. Such cystic changes are not clinically significant.

## GASTROINTESTINAL SYSTEM:

The bacterial colonies identified in the hypercornified lingual epithelium are frequently seen on the tongue of an unconscious individual where there is no mechanical effect of chewing or swallowing to cleanse the surface of the tongue. No inflammatory changes are identified in the tongue.

The esophagus shows no evidence of mucosal erosion or ulceration and there is no evidence of esophagitis.

The stomach shows no evidence of mucosal erosion or ulceration frequently associated with central nervous system disorders. The minimal amount of superficial autolysis of the epithelium is consistent with the post mortem interval from pronouncement of death until autopsy. Of interest is the prominence of parietal cells in the gastric glands. The plasmacytic and lymphocytic aggregates within the lamina propria suggest a slight chronic gastritis.

No specific lesions are identified in the entire gastrointestinal tract.

## PANCREAS:

The pancreas shows no gross or microscopic alteration of any significance.

The central venous congestion observed within sections of liver is a usual agonal event. No liver cell necrosis is observed and the liver is devoid of inflammatory disease. There is no demonstrable evidence of toxicity of any therapeutic agent in the material examined.

## UROGENITAL SYSTEM:

The left kidney contains a solitary renal cortical adenoma and a renal cortical cyst. The adenoma is well circumscribed, small, and composes of benign renal tubular epithelial cells. Lesions of this type are extremely common findings in postmortem examination and are of no clinical significance. The solitary renal cortical cyst is of no clinical significance. The slight amount of compression atrophy of renal parenchyma adjacent to both the adenoma and the cyst is so minimal as to not compromise renal function.

There is no evidence of renal tubular necrosis morphologically demonstrable in right or left kidney. The minimal vacuolar change described in some of the proximal tubular epithelium is a frequent finding associated with mannitol infusion. Such changes are reversible. There is no evidence of infection involving the renal pelves or calyces or parenchyma. The vascular congestion described is considered of agonal origin.

The slight amount of calcification around basement membrane around collecting tubules identified in the renal papillae is of obscure origin. Such calcification can be seen in individuals suggesting large amounts of milk or alkali or vitamin D. It is of no clinical significance.

The mild edema, congestion and slight acute and chronic inflammation of the bladder neck is consistent with the presence of an indwelling catheter. The changes are mild. No ulceration of bladder mucosa is recognized. The small collections of acute inflammatory cells within the prostatic periuretheral glands are also consistent with the presence of an indwelling catheter. There is no evidence of hyperplasia of prostatic glands. The small calcific spherules and corpora amylacea within the prostate are frequent normal findings.

The testicular tissue is completely within normal limits.

# ENDOCRINE SYSTEM:

The thyroid gland and pituitary gland show no gross or microscopic alteration.

The adrenal glands are small but within normal limits. The cortices are thin, have normal zonation and show decreased lipid. The adrenals frequently show this pattern in healthy individuals dying acutely due to various causes. The Decadron therapy was of too short a course to have caused significant suppression and atrophy of the adrenal cortex.

TTN: VJR: etf

NOTE: In the preparation of these opinions and conclusions, a number of diagrams, x-rays, and photographs, together with their descriptive notes were utilized as work documents consistent with generally accepted medicolegal practice. In each instance, these items support the findings and conclusions contained herein. They are, however, not included as part of this report, pursuant to the provisions of Section 129 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

TTN:etf

#### SIGNATURES

Thomas T. Nogucyi, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner-Coroner

John & Holloway, M.D.

John E. Holloway, M.D.

Deputy Medical Examiner

Abraham T. Lu, M.D. Deputy Medical Examiner

Victor J. Rosen, M.D. Deputy Medical Examiner

Robert L. S. carlan, M.D.

Robert L. Scanlan, M.D. Deputy Medical Examiner

SIRHAN B. SIRHAN - REPORTS

Los Angeles Police Department
ARREST REPORT

		DART		KREST KE 68-521					LA #	901	375	<b>-</b> \$
CRIME VICTIM S OCCU	RE AND ARREST RE	PORT		NG NUMBER	400	LOC, BKD.	DRIVER'S LI	CENSE NU			TATE	EVID. 8KD?
CRIME	ration, pedeciti, ade			5 139		СJ						Yes
INFO. L				TEE'S NAME (I	st, first,						SCENT	HAIR
Hotel			DC	E, Joh	n #J	L					atin	Blk
THE OF OFFENSE			EYES	HEIGHT	WEIGH	IT BIRTHDA	TE .	AGE	AKA/NICK	NAME		
Assault	W/Intent to		Brr		120			25	Appro			
TIPE OF PROPERTY		TOTAL VALUE		DETAIL ARRES	r.	6-5-68		0 am	6-5-	_		
	PARENTS NOTIFIED BY	TIME		np 2X48		0-3-00	12.3	Vain	-			W. UNIT
JUY. RESID. R.D.	PAKENIS NOTIFIED BY	IIME	i	100 Wil	chii	<b>.</b>			25.	.	amp	
INFO. I	DIV. OF APPEARANCE	DATE/TIME		CHARGE (section				12 / 7				VEH. FOR
MACE JOY. DETAIRED	1	Delicy IIIIa		Susp 2	17 1	PC Mui	gger	w/ Tu	cent	٠ ا		
EKG, APPROVED BY	DETENT. APPROVED BY		LOCAT	ION CRIME CON	MITTED		RPT. I	DIS. LOC	DISPOSITIO	N OF ARR	ESTEE'S	/EHICLE
		PRINTED? Y N PHOTOS? Y N	34	100 Wil	shii	ce	25	I   N	one			
BIRTHPLACE (city & state)	SOCIAL SECURITY #	OBSERVABLE PI	YSICAL	ODDITIES, MAR	KS-EVI	D. NARC. USE		_	N/GRADE	EMPL	OYER/SC	HOOL
Refused								Rer	used		<del></del>	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS		CITY		CLOTHING WO			1	~~	r cho	06		
Refused				BLU S	DLI I	t, Blu	TEAT2	BY WHO	M TREATED			
	YTYPE & IDENTIFYING NOW Evid Report		ı,	Spran	ed"	ence of ILLNE ankel DR. E	- Brui	ses	face	- L.	ind	ex
	body style, colors, lic. #, ID		ч	DRIVING VEH	(direction	on & name of st.	. C. 1	A A	OR BETWE	EN STREE	TS	
TENICLE OSED GEN, MAKE,	avaj sijie, com i, nei 447 iz							•				
CODE: V-V	ICTIM (FIRM HAME IF I	OSINESS) W-Y	YITNE	SS ON	JUVE	NILES ON	LY: P-BO	TH NA	TURAL P	ARENTS	G-G	UARDIAN
EODE NAME				ADDRESS			<del></del>		CITY	PHON	ΙE	<del></del>
			j	ES. 								
/1 KENNEDY	Robert F.	+ 5 Other		ES.								
al Crair I	20000014		i	us.								
vl Greir, I	Roosevelt		<del></del> i	ES.					<del></del>			
			B	us.								
i			I R	ES.						L		
12 Johnson	, Rafer			US.			(57 1	41-	ataba a		in cilo	nt If was
	HE FOLLOWING S we up the right to											
	ve up the right to e right to speak wi ford one, an attorn									ou so d	esire o	ind canno
		THE ADDECTED D	V /k1=	0 C:-1	#\· P	DAULINU.	TW • WI	LHUL	# 1. 3 /	42		
CIRCUMSTANCES (	OF ARREST: 1. SOURCE	OF ACTIVITY; 2. OBS	ERVATIO	N; 3. ARREST;	4. B00x	ING. SPECI	IC HEAD	NGS: 1-	EVIDENCE	(narcotic	addiction	4/258);
2. INJURIES; 3. NOTIFICA	ATIONS; 4. AGGRAVATED C	RCUMSTANCES; 5. AD	ULLIUMA	L treason juvenii	e cetame	:0, e(c.):						
Do you und	derstand you	ır rights?	11	Yes"								
	sh to remain						•					
-	•											
Do you was	nt an attorn	ney presen	t?	"Yes"								
Sugnect si	hot six vict	tims (#1 C	rit	ical) i	in p	resenc	e of V	√it #	1 & W	7it #	2, 1	vho
- Dasperdendende	ed suspect	and disaru	ned	him. S	Susp	ect re	fusess	s to	give	name		
apprenena	ca baspeou .				•							
		C Mbito		- 10		#1	3308	Ramr	2X48	3	No	J.
If additional space is readed SUPERVISOR	use Continuation Sheet, Form SERIAL NO.	REPORTING OFFI	CER(S)	• K•			ERIAL NO(S).	DIVISIO	N-DETAIL	,		DATE(S)
S/Lt. Hug		S/ Plac	enc	ia, Ar	thur	#1	3742	Ramp	2X48	3		
		TO 8	E CO	MPLETED B	Y INV	ESTIGATOR						
COMMENTS OF INVESTIGA	ATOR—INCLUDE WHEN REF	ERRED, NAME OF AGE	NCY AND	PERSON ACCE	riing Ri	EFEKKAL.	•					
ARREST REPORT DISPOSI	TION-REFERRALS-TRANS	FERS		ים	FI -	Probation			mile traffic (	misd.)		
Counseled & Rel. Action susp.	☐ Proved/adult ☐ Exon,—Insuf, evid	☐ Exon — In ☐ Social age			CYA	Other law en	f. agency		er			
INVESTIGATING OFCR.	SERIAL NO.	ADULT PRESENT AT			SUPERV	ISOR APPROVIN	IG SE	RIAL NO.		TIME REP		
									p~5-	-68 €	15a	(2) R
Form 5 2-Rev. May 1968			- 1	RREST R	EPOR	T						

John Doe - Suspect Refused  HONE HUMBER SEX RACE BIRTHDATE AGE BIRTHPLACE  ACCIDENT LOCATION ACCIDENT  TATEMENT OF ACCIDENT  OW ENTEREDT MALKED WALKED WHEELCHAIR STRETCHER CARRIE  CITY AMBULANCE PRIVATE AMBULANCE PRIVATE CAR POLI  ELARKS  EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE CALLED B  WHEELCHAIR AMBULANCE CARRIED  ELATIVES OF FRIENDS  OILITED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  BY WHOM  OILITED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  BY WHOM  OILITED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  BY WHOM  OILITED  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  WHEELCHAIR  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  WHEELCHAIR  WHEELCHAIR CARRIED  WHEELCHAIR CARR	(Date and Time)  One frought in ce car	EMPLO' EMPLO'		EMPLOYER'S PHOM	1968 June 5 AM 2:01
ACCIDENT LOCATION  TATEMENT OF ACCIDENT  TAT	O IN GROUGHT IN CE CAR Y	EMPLO	/er's address		June 5.AM
ACCIDENT  VAYEMENT OF ACCIDENT  OW ENTEREDY MALKED WHEELCHAIR STRETCHER CARRIE  CITY AMBULANCE PRIVATE AMBULANCE PRIVATE CAR POLI  EMARKS  EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE CALLED BY WHOM  WALKED CARRIED  ELATIVES OR FRIENDS BY WHOM  ACCOMPA  OUTSTRIAL INJURY INSURANCE CARRIER  PYES NO  SPATIENT INSURED? SPECIFY TYPE (Bire Cross, Kaiser, CFS)  ME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	D IN FROUGHT IN CE CAR	BA	rer's address		5 AM
WE ENTERED? WALKED   WHEELCHAIR   STRETCHER   CARRIE CITY AMBULANCE   PRIVATE AMBULANCE   PRIVATE CAR   POLI EHARKS  EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL   AMBULANCE   CALLED B   WALKED   CARRIED   ELATIVES OF FRIENDS   BY WHOM   ACCOMPA  OTHER   NO   HOUSTRIAL INJURY   INSURANCE CARRIER    YES   NO   NO   SPECIFY TYPE (Bite Cross, Kaiser, CPS)     YES   NO   AME OF SUBSCRIBER:   SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	Y NIED DY	ВУ	WHERE TAKEN		5 AM
WE ENTERED? WALKED   WHEELCHAIR   STRETCHER   CARRIE CITY AMBULANCE   PRIVATE AMBULANCE   PRIVATE CAR   POLI EHARKS  EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL   AMBULANCE   CALLED B   WALKED   CARRIED   ELATIVES OF FRIENDS   BY WHOM   ACCOMPA  OTHER   NO   HOUSTRIAL INJURY   INSURANCE CARRIER    YES   NO   NO   SPECIFY TYPE (Bite Cross, Kaiser, CPS)     YES   NO   AME OF SUBSCRIBER:   SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	Y NIED DY	ВУ	WHERE TAKEN		-
CITY AMBULANCE   PRIVATE AMBULANCE   PRIVATE CAR   POLICE  EMARKS  EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL   AMBULANCE   CALLED B.     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   NO     PATIENT INSURED!   SPECIFY TYPE (Bite Cross, Kaiser, CPS)  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:   SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	Y NIED DY				-
EXAMINED IN HOMICIDE  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE CALLED B  WALKED CARRIED  ELATIVES OR FRIENDS OITHIED  OVES D NO  ROUSTRIAL INJURY OVES D NO  PATIENT INSURED! SPECIFY TYPE (Bits Cross, Kaiser, CPS)  OVES D NO  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	Y MIED DY	SOCIAL			     10:3
Examined in Homicide  Pre Booking  OW LEFT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE CALLED B  WALKED CARRIED  ELATIVES CONFRENDS OITHIED  OVES COMPA  HOUSTRIAL INJURY  OVES COMPA  PATIENT INSURED! SPECIFY TYPE (Bite Cross, Kaiser, CPS)  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	NIED BY	SOCIAL			Ē
OW LEFT HOSPITAL    WHEEL CHAIR   WHEEL CHAIR   WALKED   CARLED B     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   HO     WALKED   WALKED     WALKED   HO     WALKED   HO     WALKED   WALKED     WALKED   HO     WALKED	NIED BY	SOCIAL			
OW LEFT HOSPITAL    WHEEL CHAIR   WHEEL CHAIR   WALKED   CARLED B     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   CARRIED     WALKED   HO     WALKED   WALKED     WALKED   HO     WALKED   HO     WALKED   WALKED     WALKED   HO     WALKED	NIED BY	ŞŌCIAL			
WINEE CHAIR WINEE CHAIR WINEE CHAIR CARRIED ELATIVES OF FRIENDS OTHERD O	NIED BY	SOCIAL			
ELATIVES OR FRIENDS OITIVED  IN YES IN NO HOUSTRIAL INJURY INSURANCE CARRIER  IN YES IN NO  SPATIENT INSURED? IN YES IN NO  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY Lanz		SOCIAL	SECURITY HO.		
INSURANCE CARRIER  YES   110  PATIENT INSURED?   SPECIFY TYPE (Bive Cross, Kaiser, CFS)  YES   110  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:   SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz		SOCIAL	SECURITY HO.		
□ YES □ NO  SPECIFY TYPE (Blue Cross, Kauser, CPS) □ YES □ NO  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz					<del></del>
TYES THO  AME OF SUBSCRIBER:  SURGEON ON DUTY  Lanz	MELIBER HU!				·
AME OF SUBSCRIBER: SURGEON ON DUTY Lanz	1	MBER	GROUP KUMBEI	R CODE/SCH	.D.
Lanz	<del></del>	INURSE ON DUT	<del>,</del>		•
H 340—3-67		110.52 0 00.	•	٠,	<u> </u>
		.l			
- CLINICA	L RECORD		**************************************		-
AS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSWER JESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY? TO YES THE Blood Pressure			TOTAL CHARGE	ES Stotement/R	eceipt No.
	· EMERGEN	NCY CARE:	s		
AS PATIENT UNDRESSFO? . Pulse Temperature	Treatm	nent 🔲		Ambulance	Call Record N
COMPLETELY	Tetanu	ıs 🗀			
pinien and/or Findings:			<u>.i</u>		
Swelling of left ankle - pr	cobably sp	orain			
no fracture					
Contusion of left index fir	nger	•	:-		
Hematoma of forehead					<del></del>
Minor abrasion of face		,			
	•				
					<u> </u>
eatment and Advice:				-	
Limited weight bearing left	ioot				
				•	
prcotic Admin Time/By	Repcot/By	Co	ndition on D	ischarge	
rgeon's Signoture	Patient's Sign	atura if Com	lata E		

* ***	
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT DKING AND IDENTIFICATION RECORD	
Rof 5/3 LA No. 901375-S	
	DHIT
95 139 M Lat   120 Refused Ramp	1)
TAPES. DIST. DIY. BER. DATE AND TIME ARRESTED DATE AND TIME BOOKED	
251 JCD 6/5/68 12104 6/5/68, 220A	
ANT BKG., LIST WARR. HO., COURT, CHARGE, AMT. OF BAIL, AND PENALTY ASSESSMENT.	
murder - M ·	
<del>/</del>	
•	
DEKCE ADDRESS CITY BIRTHPLACE	
Refused Refused .	
THE PHYSICAL CODITIES EMPLOYED BY OCCUPATION SOC. SEC. NO.	
Refused Refused Hons	
	STAT
Same Hone COLATION OF ARRESTEE'S VEHICLE CHIS. 42. SPEC. MED. PROS. IDIAS.	EPI.
Unknown Yes Dr. Lanz	EPOSE
MARE, STILL & RUS, ON MAICH	-
RIGHT THUMB PRINT	
,	
	•
EMPLOYEE (NAME, SERIAL HO.) SEARCHING OFFICER (NAME, SERIAL HO)	
5 Dispuke H9473   Brokus 5900	

Sirhan refused to give his name and was originally booked as John Doe #1 for 217

PC (Assault with Intent to Commit Murder)

LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK CONTRIBUTOR AND ADDRESS ALIASES CHIEF POLICE DEPARTMENT PLACE OF BIRTH 1 6 P PERSON FINCERPRINTED LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 20031 LEAVE THIS SPACE BLANK PLACE FOI NO. HERE K IF NO REPLY ash all LEFT FOUR FINGER HOUSLY LEFT THUMB RIGHT THUMB RIGHT FOUR

Contraction of the contract of	1			
CH HISOTHERMOR EELEASES, FILL III	Los Angeles Police Departme INVESTIGATOR'S FINAL R	ent FPOPT	\$ DOCKING HUMBER 195 139	* DR HUMBER 68-521 466
A PART OF RESIDENCE THE THE THE THEORY	% CHARGE		D TIME ARRESTED	TO LA HUMBER
Sirhan Sirhan Bishara	(217 Att. Murder)	6-5-	68 72+30 pm	901375-8
ALIAS GI MONIKER	VEHICLE: YEAR, MAKE, BOOY TYPE, COLOR, LICE	NSE NUMBER AND	OTHER TO CHARACTERISTICS	OVIUS
COUPATION WHERE EUPLOYED WIND & ASSET	Refused	DPA RELIEF NO.	UNION & LOCAL NO.	USES
	MY ON RELIEF MALITY (CONSTINE)	BPA KELIEF NO.	Union & LOCAL NO.	AT TIME OF ARREST
Refused Refused	R MARRIED   CREDIT REFERENCES UNITED AT	Refused	Refused	
. HARRIED SEPARATED				
(1) HAUES OF RELATIVES AND ASSOCIATES. (2) GENER. RESIDED, CHROWIC HILNESSES AND SOURCE OF TREATMEN CARNED CUT: LIETHOD USED IN DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY	AL INFORMATION: HANGOUTS, OTHER OCCUPATIONS, IT; OTHER CRIMINAL, CHARACTER AND BACKGROUND Y, ETC.	FRATERNAL ORGAN INFORMATION. (3)	IZATIONS, SCHOOLS ATTEND CIRCUMSTANCES OF ARREST	ED, CITIES AND ADDRESSES HOW CRIME PLANNED AND
CODE: G-SPOUSE P-PARENT G-CHILD B-BROTH				·····
LAMES OF RELATIVES AND ASSOCIATES CODE			BUSINESS OR C'S SCHOOL .	NAME OR ADDRESS
Sirhan, Kra. (P) 696 E. How	ard. Pasadena			
Sirhan, Mr. (P)				
Sirhan, Munir (B) 696 E, Ho	uard. Pasadena			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Sirhan, Adel (B)	1 12/			·····
Sirhan, Saidallah (B)	1 11	***	<del></del>	
Khoury, Nabil (F)				
Khoury, Barbara (F)				<u></u> !
Corey, Reverly (F)	•			i
			<del></del>	
Entered the U. S. at the	e age of 12. Refuses to mal	ro ann ata		!
	G), G GI ZUF TETOBER OF MAI	re sulv a ca	tements to inve	estigatom
If. O.: Shot vict, after he h				
os. one vices after he h	ad concluded victory speech	at the Er	mbassy Room in	the i
Ambassedor Hotel.				i
		······································	· · · · · · · ·	<del></del> i
				!
15 FARTIANI SPACE IS REQUIRED ASS ADDITIONAL TOP				
-15 ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED, USE ADDITIONAL INVIEW BY MENERS BOOKERS RELEASE TO HOLE	LIGATOR'S FINAL REPORT, FORM 5.10	<del></del>	T IF OTHER DISPOSITION OF	F FVIDENCE
X YES NO ARRESTEE L REASON	i:	•	IF OTHER DISPOSITION OF BOOKED TO THIS ARREST PROPERTY DISPO CARD, I	EE, COMPLETED
* PRISONER DETAINED AT: RELEASE	FROM FROM ORIGINAL		AGENCY RELEASED TO:	
Co. Cent. Jail INFORM	ATION LI CUSTODY LI CHARGE	TO OTHER		
80	FILED — CHARGES AND COUNTS			
D. A. REJECT LATTACH) & LIST UN	217 P. C. SERVED WARRAITS			
LIESO, COMPLAINT FILED	•			
C. A. REJECT		<del></del>		
84531 PC (DETENTION ONLY)				į
	ACTION TAKEN			
USTREATED HISD, AVARR SERVED DDA -	Joe Carr issued fel. compl	aint charg	int 6 cts 217	P.C.
OTHER STATE SAME				
Rebool	plvision bivision	•	DATE OF REPORT	
Spt. A. B. Melendres 321h ;	AUTHORITY EECD BY CHINE'S SIZE & Ser. KELL		6-6-68	
• • • •	SE ANTHORITY RES D ST CIENTES SIZE & Ser. Ro.)	7	C DATE AND TIME AUTHORIZ	TATION RECEIVED
- Lt. Heppe 1:360	DIVERSION STORES			

Los Angeles Police Department ARREST REPORT COMBINED CRIME AND ARREST REPORT DR # 68-521 466 LA# 901 375-S CRIME ! VICTIM'S OCCUPATION, DESCENT, AGE BOOKING NUMBER LOC. BKD. DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER STATE EVID. BKD? REPORT U.S. Senator - Cauc. 42 495 739 OF PREMISES Yes ARRESTEE'S NAME (last, first, middle) HAIR Hotel SIRHAN, Sirhan Bishara М Cauc Blk TYPE OF OFFENSE HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE Murder Brn 5-2 115 3-19-44 John Doe \$1(6-5-(8) TYPE OF PROPERTY TOTAL VALUE DIV. & DETAIL ARREST DATE & TIME ARRESTED DATE & TIME BOOKED 6-6-68 2pm Ramp Dets 6-6-68 2pm JUY. PARENTS NOTIFIED BY LOCATION OF ARREST RPT. DIS. PROB. INV. UNIT County Central Jail 207 Ramp Dets PLACE JUV. DETAINED DIV. OF APPEARANCE DATE/TIME TYPE CHARGE (section, code and definition) HOLD ARR. VEH. FOR Fel 187 PC (Murder) DETENT. APPROVED BY LOCATION CRIME COMMITTED RPT. DIS. | LOC/DISPOSITION OF ARRESTEE'S VEHICLE PRINTED? Y 3400 Wilshire PHOTOS? Y AIRTHPLACE (city & state) OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES, MARKS-EVID. NARC. USE OCCUPATION/GRADE EMPLOYER/SCHOOL Jordan RESIDENCE ADDRESS CITY CLOTHING WORK 696 Howard St., Pasadena LIST CONNECTING RPTS. BY TYPE & IDENTIFYING NUMBERS COMPLAINTS OR EVIDENCE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY-BY WHOM TREATED Attempt Murder Reports VEHICLE USED (year, make, body style, colors, lic. #, ID marks) DRIVING VEH. (direction & name of st.) AT OR BETWEEN STREETS CODE: Y-VICTIM (FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS) ON JUVENILES ONLY: P-BOTH NATURAL PARENTS G-GUARDIAN CITY PHONE X W-WITNESS RES. KENNEDY, Robert Francis BUS. RES. BUS. RES RUS RES. BUS. THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WAS READ TO THE ARRESTEE: "You have the right to remain silent. If you give up the right to remain silent, anything you say can and will be used against you in a court of law. You have the right to speak with an attorney and to have the attorney present during questioning. If you so desire and cannot afford one, an attorney will be appointed for you without charge before questioning." RIGHTS THIS ADMONITION WAS READ TO THE ARRESTEE BY (Name & Serial #): \_Not\_Interviewed CIRCUMSTANCES OF ARREST: 1. SOURCE OF ACTIVITY: 2. OBSERVATION; 3. ARREST: 4. BOOKING. SPECIFIC HEADINGS: 1. EVIDENCE (narcotic addiction 4/258); 2. INJURIES; 3. NOTIFICATIONS; 4. AGGRAVATED CIRCUMSTANCES; 5. ADDITIONAL (reason jurnalite detained, etc.): Officers received\_information\_that above named\_victim\_had\_died\_as\_a\_result\_of bullet wounds received on 6-5-68. An additional booking was then made on above suspect for the above charge. Suspect not interviewed at time of booking on new charge.

S/Lt,	<u>llegge</u>	4360	W. Hambly #49	88 - R. Johnson	6673 Rai	mp Dets		
CONTRACTOR		·	TO BE COMPLET	TED BY INIVESTIGATOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"QZ_ZZELSI		
COMMENTS OF I	NVESTIGATOR-	-INCLUDE WHEN REF	ERRED, NAME OF AGENCY AND PERSO	ON ACCEPTING REFERRAL.				
				•				
ARREST REPORT	DISPOSITION-	REFERRALS—YRANS	FERS	PFI Probation	T Justill	e traffic (misd.)		~
Counseled & R		Proved/adult	Exon.—Innocent					
Action susp.		Exon.—Insul. evid.	Social agency	CYA Other law enf. agency	Other .			
INVESTIGATING	OFCR.	SERIAL NO.	ADULT PRESENT AT INTERVIEW	SUPERVISOR APPROVING	SERIAL NO.	DATE/TIME RE		
						6-6-68	330p	(2) RF
orm 5.2—Rev. Ma	ıy 1968		ARRE	ST REPORT		·	<del></del>	,

SERIAL NO(S). | DIVISION-DETAIL

VACATION DATE(S)

If additional space is needed use Continuation Sheet, Form 15.9

SERIAL NO.

REPORTING OFFICER(S)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	t os Angeles P	elica Department			
Ferm 5.1.1 Les, August 1965			BOOKING		LA NO.	901 <u>375-</u> S
COUNTY BOOKING NUMBER	LAPO BOOKING NUMBER		DRIVER LIC. NO.	SOC. SEC. NO.	1	
778 1,86	1,95 139		Unit.	Unk	<u> </u>	•
ARRESTEE'S HAME (Last, First, Missie)			1895498 <sub>11</sub>	PROS. HOV. CHIT	<u>ابر کا</u>	0
Sirban, Sirban Bishar			Trainer	Ram Dets	무를 를	• •
BIRTHDATE AGE NICKHAM	E OR ALIAS				2 0	
3-19-11 24 Johr	Doe #1		I		ICATE D	•
HET. WOT. HAIR EYES	DESCENT SEX 11	REPTG. DIST.	1		<b>F 9</b>	*- •
5-2 115 Bk Br	Jordenian	200	•		5 4	, 4
CHARGE: (Sec. Ilo., Code, Definition)	_IUVAIIWILIAWIE		1	•	2 5	
197 D C (Murdon)		•	1		ROLLED COTAIL!	• •
187 P. C. (Murder) COURT, DAYE AND TIME SCHEDULED TO APP	ear		1		88	
To be arraigned						·, •-
WARRANT HUMBER	DIV& DET. ARR. W	HERE BOOKED	LOCATION OF ARREST	r	٠.	BIRTHPLACE
•	Ramo C	o Cent Jeil	Co. Cent.	Jail.		Jordan
DATE AND TIME BOOKED	EMPLOYED BY	<u> </u>	DATE AND TIME ARR		RESIDENCE	ADDRESS
5-6-68 2:00P			6-6-68 2	2:00P	'	•
ARRESTING OFFICER	YRANSPORTING OFFICE	R .		AND DISTINGUISHING	PHYSICAL TODO	ITIES
			1			
Tembly			<del></del>			

When Senator Kennedy died, Sirhan, whose identity was now known, was rebooked for 187 PC (Murder)

	_					
ON DISDEMEAHOR RELEASES, FILL IN	·	Los Angeles Pol	lice Department	F	EDOKING MUMBER	A DE HULIDER
ONLY BOXES MARKED WITH & .	1	INVESTIGATOR'S			495 739	68-521 466
* HALLE OF MERESTLE (LEST, FIRE, MISSIE)	<del></del>	₹ CHARGE			TIME ARRESTED	A LA NUMBER
Sirhan, Sirhan Bishara		187 P. C. (	Murder)	6-6-6	8 2PM	901 375-5
ALIAS OR MONIKER	VEHICL	E: YEAR, MAKE, BODY TY	PE, COLOR, LICENSE HUM	BER AND OT	HER ID CHARACTERISTIC	
OCCUPATION I WHERE EMPLOYED ON		ELIEF AGENCY (Location)			TUHIOH & LOCAL HO.	ARMED AESISTED
	ene a Acoressi uk k	ELIEF AGENCY (LOCATION)	BPA REL	151- 110-	Union a LUCKE NO.	AT TIME OF ARREST
· coco	eres			<del></del>	C314	
	TATE - YEAR MARRI	ED CKEDII KEPE	RELICES (Name and Location	ij		
MARRIED SEPARATED	(2) CENEDAL INCOD	MATION MARCOUTE OTHER	OCCUPATIONS EDATED	A APCARIT	MATTA SIGNAS SUGITA	DED. CITIES AND ADDRESS
II) HAMES OF RELATIVES AND ASSOCIATES. RESIDED, CHRONIC ILLNESSES AND SOURCE OF CARRIED OUT: METHOD USED IN DISPOSITION (	F TREATMENT; OTHER	R CRIMINAL, CHARACTER A	ID BACKGROUND INFORMA	710H. (3) CI	RCUAISTANCES OF ARRES	IT: HOW CRIME PLANNED A
			<del></del>			
CODE: 5-SPOUSE P-PARENT C-CHILD		ISTER 12-OTHER RELATIVE			MINON LAW SPOUSE.	PAUE OR ADDRESS
	TODE TRESION	ECENDACES	Priorie on De noxe	ser or velo		
•	•					
		<del></del>	······································			
See 217 P. C., 5.10, Bl	kg# 495 139	, date 6-5-68	,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del></del>	····	
though a bush to the	0 0 200 5					
Absented booking 6-6-66	1 10r 107 F	'. U. AS CO. CE	ne. Jall			
•				_		
<b>'</b> - ·						
	•	····				
			•	;		·
				•		, ,,
	~	<del></del>		-	<del></del>	
•	•			: ;		•
	•				1	
***************************************			·		<u>/.</u>	
·	•		• ,		<u> </u>	-
			4			
TE ANNIVALLA FOLGE DO POLICIO DE LA CALLANDA DE LA						
Evidence Booked?	ITICHAL INVESTIGAT	OR'S FINAL REPORT, FORM	5.30		T IF OTHER DISPOSITION	
Evidence Booked? RELEASE TO	HOLD	OR'S FINAL REPORT, FORM	5.10		IF OTHER DISPOSITION BOOKED TO THIS ARRI	
Evidence Booked?   RELEASE TO	HOLD-	OR'S FINAL REPORT, FORM				OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
Evidence Booked?   RELEASE TO	HOLD— REASON:	FROM	FROM ORIGINAL [77]	TO OTHER ASSENCY	IF OTHER DISPOSITION BOOKED TO THIS ARRI PROPERTY DISPO CARI AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
Evidence Booked? Release TO ARRESTEE ARRESTEE ARRESTEE Co. Cent. Jail	HOLD— REASON: RELEASE INFORMATION	FROM	FROM ORIGINAL [77]	TO OTHER ASENCY		OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
Evidence Booked? RELEASE TO ARRESTEE ARRESTEE ARRESTEE CO. Cent. Jail:	HOLD— REASON: RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED	FROM CUSTODY CHARGES AND COUNTS	FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE			OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
Evidence Booked? RELEASE TO ARRESTEE ARRESTEE CO. Cent. Jail	HOLD— REASON: RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED	FROM CUSTODY	FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE			OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
Evidence Booked? Release TO ARRESTEE ARREST DISPOSITION E FELONY COMPLAINT FRED	HOLD— REASON: RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED	FROM CUSTODY CHARGES AND COUNTS	FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE			OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVIDENCE DEOKED?  EVIDENCE DETAINED AT: CO. Cent. Jail  ARREST DISPOSITION FELANT COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT (ATTACH)	HOLD— REASON: RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED	FROM CUSTODY CHARGES AND COUNTS	FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE			OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVISIONED BOOKED!  X YES NO ARRESTEE  X PEISONER DETAINED AT: CO. Cent. Jail  X ARREST DISPOSITION  C FELANY COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT (ATTACH)  MISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. REJECT  64901 FC GETENTION ONLY)	HOLD— REASON:  ŘELEÁSE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED  1 ct. 187 2 LIST UNSERVED	ESTORY CUSTORY CUSTORY P. C., 5 cts. WARRINGS	FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE			OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, OMFLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
X YES IN ARRESTEE  ** PRISONER DETAINED AT: Coo Cent. Jail  ** ARREST DISPOSITION  ** FELONY COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT (ATTACH)  HISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. REJECT  E4901 FC (DETENTION ONLY)  E25 PC (AS HOUR REL)	HOLD—REASON:  ŘELEÁSE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED  J. ct. 187 ** LIST UNSERVED	CHARGES AND COUNTS P. C. 5 cts. WARRANTS	FROM ORIGINAL C	ASERCY	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVISIONED BOOKED?  X PESONER DETAINED AT: CO. Cent. Jail  X ARREST DISPOSITION  FELONY COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT (ATTACH)  WISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. EGJECT  EVIDENT (DETERMINION ONLY)  ESS PC KS HOUR REL.)  UNRELATED FEL/WARR. SERVED	HOLD—REASON:  ŘELEÁSE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED  J. ct. 187 ** LIST UNSERVED	ESTORY CUSTORY CUSTORY P. C., 5 cts. WARRINGS	FROM ORIGINAL C	ASERCY	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVICENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVISIONED BOOKED?  X PESONER DETAINED AT: COO Cent. Jail  X ARREST DISPOSITION  FELONY COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT CATAGEN  MISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. REJECT  SARD TO COTTENTION ONLY)  EZS PC (AS HOUR REL.)  UNDELATED MISD./WARR. SERVED  UNDELATED MISD./WARR. SERVED	HOLD—REASON:  ŘELEÁSE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED  J. ct. 187 ** LIST UNSERVED	CHARGES AND COUNTS P. C. 5 cts. WARRANTS	FROM ORIGINAL C	ASERCY	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVICENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVISIONE BOOKES!  X YES NO ARRESTED  RELEASE TO ARREST THED  D. A. REJECT (ATTACH)  MISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. REJECT  GASCI IC (DETENTION ONLY)  EZS PC (AS HOUR REL.)  UNICLIATED FIL/WARR. SERVED  UNICLIATED MISD./WARR. SERVED  OTHER (EXPLAIN)	HOLD—REASON:  RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED.  J. ct. 187  ** LIST UNSERVED.  ** EXPLAIN ACTIO Indited b	CHARGES AND COUNTS P. C. 5 cts. WARRANTS	FROM ORIGINAL	on 6-7	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED
EVISIONE BOOKES!  X YES NO ARRESTED  PEISONER DETAINED AT: COO CENT. Jail  ARREST DISPOSITION FELANT COMPLAINT FILED  D.A. REJECT (ATLACH) HISD. COMPLAINT FILED  C.A. REJECT C4901 FC (DETENTION ONLY) ESS PC (88 HOUR REL) UNRELATED FELAVIAR. SERVED  UNRELATED MISD./WARR. SERVED  OTHER (EXPLAIND  NINVESTIGATING/RELEASING OFFICERS CHAR	HOLD—REASON:  RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED.  J. ct. 187  ** LIST UNSERVED  TO EXPLAIN ACTIO  Tridited b	CHARGES AND COUNTS P. C. 5 cts. WASKRAHTS  N YAKER  y the L. A. Co	FROM ORIGINAL	on 6-7	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED :
EVIGENCE BOOKED?  X YES NO ARRESTED  PEISONER DETAINED AT: CO. Cent. Jail: X ARREST DISPOSITION C FELAN COMPLAINT FILED  D. A. REJECT (ATLACH)  LIESD, COMPLAINT FILED  C. A. REJECT  CAPOLIC (DETENTION ONLY)  EZS PC (AS HOUR REL.)  UNRELATED FELOVIAR SERVED  UNRELATED SELDON, WARR. SERVED  OTHER (EXPLAIND  X) INVESTIGATING/RELEASING OFFICERS (HAR  A. B. Melendres	HOLD—REASON:  RELEASE INFORMATION COMPLAINT FILED.  J. ct. 187  ** LIST UNSERVED  TOTAL & Serial No.)  3214  FILED.	CHARGES AND COUNTS P. C. 5 cts. WARRANTS	ERANGE CRIGINAL CONTROL CONTRO	on 6-7	AGENCY RELEASED TO	OF EVIDENCE ESTEE, COMPLETED D, FORM 10.6 ATTACHED :

OTHER VICTIMS - CRIME REPORTS

Pasadena Police Department	۲	VICTIM'	S NAM! (Lost - First	- Middle - Sex - Roce	- Age - Firm	l Case No.	
CRIMES AGAINST PERSON		1 175	VANS, Eliz	- Middle - Sex - Race - Name if Business) aboth	- 7.30 - 1	565 9	99
REPORT	-	2	MILLY LILL	<u> </u>		Classificat	lion
- Force Head (Descrive)		LOCATIO	001	/Ambassado	r Notel)	P.C.	at Mundar
Possible Iver-Johnson .22		3400	<u> Wilshire</u>	(Ambassador Blyd, Los Wednesday, proximately	Angeles	Outsi	de_Assist
caliber revolver. 8 shot.		5-5-(	18, lam Ap	wednesday. proximately	Same.	4:25	am
Pescribe Injuries (Gun Shot - Stob, etc.)		TADA CI	Property Taken (Mon-	cy - Jewelry)		1	Value of Loss
Gun Shot.		N/A to equt	Location (Home + Ba	nk, ctc.)		· · · · · · · · ·	
Condition of Victim (HBD, Coop, etc.)		Coroner's	s Name and Case No	•	Apparent Moti	ve	
Listed as Good.					Anger.		
Victim's Location If Hospital or Mortuary					Physical Evider	Ke by (Invis.	Name)
Huntington Hospital Trace Mork of Suspects (Actions - Conversations)				or - Make - Body Type	- Color - Licenso	and I.D. Nos.	)
Apparently fired 8 shots a	it	_Unki	nown, if a	ny . c Contacted by Day Inv	v. If No Phone In	dicated	
Senator Robert F. Kennedy.							
Victim's Occupation	····		e Address - City - Ph			-	one - Occupation
Self Employed (printing)	1		gus, 365-3	<u>erita Road</u>	<u>Same</u> _		
Second Victim's Occupation							
a- 6-					100 -		
Person Reporting Offense M/W 30 (1-30-	-38)	<u>Unkı</u>	nown		100 Con		
CUBA, Stanley G. M.D.					Pasaden		n Avenue,
RAVELO, Celso	1	Unki	nown	<del></del>	Pasaden	a. 796	-2463.
If Citizen Arrest - Arrested by							
					<u></u>		
Witnesses - Nome - Sex - Roce - Aga	1						
1			·			<del>-</del> <del></del>	
2	1						
3	l				<u> </u>		<u></u>
Suspects Name (Lost - First - Middle, Address, Sex, Ro					Wt Hoir - Eyes	- Complx C	Other I.D. Charocteristics
1 M/W 23-25. N.F.D. IN	v Cus	TODY	, L.A.P.D.				
4							
3							
LOSS (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to a line - L	List and E	Describe F	Fully - Serial Number	rs and Values in Colum		riol	VALUE
Item (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Recons No. (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to t	struct the	Crime (1	No Duplication of Pr	ior Itemized Informati	on) Nu	mbers	
to, joined the terms to the ter							<u></u>
(3) At approximately 1:0	00 A.	M. t	his date a	it the Amba	ssador H	otel t	he victim
was struck by a bullet f	fired	dur	ing an ass	assination	attempt	of Se	nator
ROBERT F. KENNEDY. MRS.	. EVλ	NS W	as taken t	o Central	Receivin	g llosp	ital where
she received first aid.	She	was	transfern	ed to the	Huntingt	on Mem	orial
Hospital by GOODHEW ambu	ulanc	e.					
MRS. EVANS" private doct	tor,	L.A.	Williams,	is a resi	dent of	the Hu	ntington
and this is the reason	for t	he t	ransfer.	MRS. EVANS	was adm	nitted	by Dr.
RAVELO, who is assisting							NS was
Copies to	Copie		Indexed by	Approved	i	Officer - P-1	
DET. BUR3.	, -	-					ELWELL, P731

PAGE 1 OF TWO PAGE REPORT

20m 10-5-67 H9

CONTINUATION SHEET PASADENA POLICE DEPARTMENT (OUTSIDE ASSIST) 6-5-68, Wednesady 565 999 P.C. 217, ATTEMPT MURDER. Reference To: EVANS, Elizabeth Y. F/W 42. admitted to the Huntington Hospital at 2:35 A.M. DR. CUBA, the Emergency doctor, examined MRS. EVANS. He found that she had been shot. The bullet entered the scalp of the forehead, just below the hair line, off center to the right and traveled upward to approximately one inch (1") above the hair line. The bullet did not exit or penetrate the skull. X-rays indicate that the bullet flattened itself against the skull. DR. RAVELO also examined MRS. EVANS. He decided to leave the bullet in the scalp and have a surgeon remove it later this morning. He admitted MRS. EVANS to the hospital. The nurses on duty said that a man identified as ARTHUR W. EVANS, the victim's husband, was present with DR. RAVELO. Upon officers ELWELL and CASS' arrival, DR. RAVELO and MR. EVANS had departed. DR. CUBA was interviewed and the aforementioned information obtained. SGT. MC INNES notified L.A.P.D. Homicide Division, that MRS. EVANS was in the Huntington Hospital. Officers ELWELL and CASS met with SGT. CORCORAN (#2840) and SGT. LEWIS (#5750) of L.A.P.D. Detective Headquarters, Central Division., MA 4-5211 x 2504. All information obtained was given to SGT. CORCORAN and SGT. LEWIS. A copy of MRS. EVANS' consent for treatment and admittance form was obtained and is attached to this report. T.L. Elwell, P-731. DET. BUR. -3 -742--2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Los Angeles Police Department	f		·		
MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR SHOTS CRIME REPORT FIRED	VICTIM S HAME (Last-first-middle, firm name if business)		2268-	521 466	
INCAPOR, FORCE OR MEANS USED (Describe cal., type, etc.)	1. EVANS, Elizabeth			Stat. Rape-Batt., etc.	.,-
Possible Iver-Johnson .22 Cal	2.			npt Murde	
APPARENT MOTIVE	LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE		'1	REPORTING DIST.	
Anger	3400 Wilshire Blvd., L.A			251	
NO. OF SUSPECTS - SEX, DESCENT	DAYE AND TIME OCCURRED	DATE AND TIM			
1 H- Cauc	6-5-68 lam	6-5-68	3 4:25	am	_
Apparently fire 8 shots at	Hotel Kitchen				
Senator Robert F. Kennedy. One	INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION(S) OF UNIT(S) NOTIFIED AND PE	RSON(S) CONTA	CTED		
bullet struck Mrs. Evans.	Rampart Dets.				
VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECTIS) -(Yr-make-body-col-lic. no. & 1.D.)	LIST ANY CONNECTING RPT(S). BY TYPE AND DR NO.	VIC	TIM'S COND.	(HBD, NORMAL, ETC	C.)
	Murder Same DR	(	Good		
CODE: V-VICTIM R-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W-WITNESS.					_
VICTIM'S OCCUPATION - SEX - DESCENT - DATE OF BIRTH CODE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Bus. add. if firm) CITY	RES. PHON	E (V)	BUS. PHONE	X
Self Employed (Printing) V/R	16032 W. Placerita Rd Sa				Î
WAME F/W 42	10032 W. FlaceFied No Du	und 5	7-1-1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-
IDENTIFY SUSPECTIS) BY NO. (Hame-address-sex-descent-age-ht-wt-hair-eyes-co	I mplexion-ctothing-identifying characteristics. If arrested, include b	kg. no. & Charge	)		Ч
1. M/W 23-25. SIRHAN, Sirhan E	Bishara Bkg. 495 739				
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTION (2) RECONSTRUCT THE CRIME	(1) DESCRIBE BUYELGAL EVIDENCE LOCATION COURS AT	D CIVE DISDA	17100 (	**********	366°
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTION. (2) RECONSTRUCT THE CRIME. DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME AND LOCATION WHERE VICTIM/WI	THESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATORS IF NO	AVAILABLE P	HONE NUMBE	RS.	
THIS REPORT TAKEN FROM PASAL	DENA PD'S ORIGINAL CRIME A	GAINST	PERSO	N	
				<u> </u>	
REPORT ON 6-5-68 4:25AM #56	22 999:				
(3) At approximately 1:00 A.	M. this date at the Ambas	sador 1	lotel	the	
victim was struck by a bulle	et fired during an assassi	nation	atten	pt of	
O to Deliver D	Mary Transport to Land to Co.				_
Senator Robert F. Kennedy.					
Hospital where she received	first aid. She was trans	ferred	to th	ie - — — — —	
Huntington Memorial Hospital	by Goodhew ambulance.				
				+inaton	_
Mrs. Evans' private doctor, and this is the reason for t					
Dr. Ravelo, who is assisting					
was admitted to the Huntingt	con Hospital at 2:35 A.M.	Dr. C	uba, t	he	
Emergency doctor, examined N	irs. Evans. He found that	she h	<u>ad bec</u>	en_shot	
The bullet entered the scalp	of the forehead, just be	low the	e hair	line,	
off center to the right and	traveled upward to approx	imatel	y one	inch	
above the hair line. The bu					
X-rays indicate that the bul					
Dr. Ravelo also examined Mrs	<del></del>		ne bul		
the scalp and have a surgeon	remove it later that mor	ning.		. <del></del>	_
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST XYES NO	If additional space is required, use Continuation Sheet, Form 1		•	ntinued)	
SUPERVISOR APPROVING SERIAL NO. INTERVIEWIN	•	PORTING CRIM	E (Signature)		
DATE & TIME REPRODUCED - DIVISION - CLERK	X CLEARED E	Y MULTIPLE"			
6-6-68 430am	FOLLOW-US				
	S COMPLAINT OR CRIME REPORT	INDE	XED	CHECKED	

### CONTINUATION SHEET

Angeles Police Department

tst N	ngeles	Police De			
		PAGE No.	TYPE OF REPORT	BOOKING NUMBER	DR No.
ar iiln	QUAN.	2	ATTEMPT MURDER		68-521 466
					SERIAL NUMBERS
	i	l		•	1
		•	•	••	İ
		lle	admitted Mrs. Evans to the hospita	1. The nurses on	duty said that
		a	man identified as Arthur E. Evans,	the victim's husba	and, was present
			th Dr. Ravelo.		,
	1	ľ <u>.                                  </u>			į.
		Un	on officers Elwell and Cass' arriva	1. Dr. Ravelo and	Mr. Evans had
			parted. Dr. Cuba was interviewed a		
	i		tained.	na one arozemeneze	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		02	,u		i
	1	Sa	t. Mc Innes notified L.A.P.D. HOmic	ide Division that	Mrc Firence
			s in the Huntington Hospital.	rae bryrston, char	. Ints. Evans
		Wa	, in the nuntington hospital.		
		0.5	Sissua Bluell and Coop make with Cat	Councin #2040 -	and sub-
			ficers Elwell and Cass met with Sgt		
			750, of L.A.P.D. Detective Headquar		
	1	EX	2504. All information obtained wa	s given to Sgt. Co	orcoran and
	l	Sg	t. Lewis.		į
	1	1 _			اء
		A	copy of Mrs. Evans' consent for tre	atment and admitta	ance form was
		Op.	tained and is attached to this repo	rt.	l
	ł	1	•		
	1				ł
	1	ļ			
	l	İ		_	1
	İ	1		•	
	1	1			
	1	1			
		1			ļ
		1	,		1
					1
		1		•	ļ.
					1
	1				l
	1	1			1
	1				1
	1				1
		1			1
		1	ว		
	1	1		•	
	1	1		•	
		1		•	į.
	1	1			
	1	1	, •		l l
	1	1			
	1		•		
	1	1			
	1		•		
	1	1	· ·		
	1	1			1
	1	1			
	1	ļ			
	1.	1			1
	1				
			•	•	1
		1			İ
	1	1			
	.1	1			<u> </u>

Form 15,9 (Rev. July '65)

CONTINUATION SHEET

Los Angeles Police Department MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR		SHOTS FIRED VICTIM'S HAME (Last-first-middle, Firm name of business)	+	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
CRIME REPORT		1. GOLDSTEIN, Ira Marc	1006	8-521 466	
WEAPON, FORCE OR MEANS USED (Describe cal., type, etc.)		Journal of the state of the		Aur-Stat. Rape-Batt., e	
Gun		2.	217	7 PC	
Anger		LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE		REPORTING DIST	
NO. OF SUSPECTS - SEX, DESCENT		Ambassador Hotel		251	
Susp shot many times into cr	· Fyan:	The same that			
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECTIS) (Actions or conversation)	Owu	6-5-68 12:15am 6-5-68	11:2	zam	
		Hotel kitchen area			
		INVESTIGATIVE DIVISIONIS) OR UNITIS) NOTIFIED AND PERSONIS) CONTA	TED		
•		Bryant-Ide Vnys Dets - Beckman I	≀ampa	ırt Dets	
VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) -(Yr-make-body-col-lic. no. & 1.D.)		LIST ANY CONNECTING RPT(S). BY TYPE AND DR NO. VIC	TIM'S CON	O. (HBD, NORMAL, E)	rc.)
	•	Crime - Evid - Arrest			
CODE: V-VICTIM R-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W-WITH	Ess.				
VICTIM'S OCCUPATION - SEX - DESCENT - DATE OF BIRTH	CODE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Bus, add, if firm) CITY RES. PHON		K BUS. PHONE	Ţχ
News Reporter 1-13-49	V	4077 Hayvenhurst Dr. Enciro 789	8045	7833966	X
Continental M/C					1
	<del> </del>			<del> </del>	╁
					↓_
Casden, Robin F/C	M	17012 Mooncrest Dr. Enc. 78971	.36		
1. DOE John #1 Rha 405 120	ur-eyes-co 31 / T	aptexion-clothing-identifying characteristics. If arrested, include bkg. no. & charge.	,		
DOD, COM: WE, DKG 493 239,	11/1	atin 25, 5-8, 130, Blk, Brn 217	P.C	•	
2.					
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECT(S). (2) RECONSTRUCT THE	CRIME.	(3) DESCRIBE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE, LOCATION FOUND, AND GIVE DISPOS INESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATORS IF NO AVAILABLE PH	ITION.	(4) SUMMARIZE OT	HER
Vict is a full time stude	nt a	t Pierce College and also works	for	Continent	ta:
News Service, 15303 Ventu	ra B	lvd. S.O. Vict obtained press pa	ss a	nd Embass	217
Room pass from the Contin	enta	l News Service. Vict purpose wa		ing Sand	2.2
Sen Kennedy's speech and	2100	a news bervice. Vict purpose wa	s to	record	-
		o record any special sound effec			_
		and during the course of the ev			
his recording set near the	<u>e_po</u>	dium where Sen. Kennedy was to s	peak	. Vict	
		ng he got hungry and was told by			- 1
that there were sandwiche	s an	food in a small kitchen. Vict		person _	
					. 4
In this kitchen along with	n ot	ner people when Sen. Kennedy cam	e in	to the	
area. Wit shook hands wi	th h	im & then Sen. Kennedy passed by	vic	t & appro	x
		k place. Vict stated that he wa			
upper left thigh. Vict st	<u>tate</u>	he did not see the susp prior	<u>to o</u>	r_after_	
the shooting. Vict was to	rans	ported to the Encino Hosp for tr	eatm	ent of	
•		er track under skin of lateral h			
easily palpable under skir			<u>-</u> E./'		
					]
				_	
					ᅥ
CDILLE CLEAN CO.	<del></del> -				
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST YES NO SUPERVISOR APPROVING SERIAL NO. 1 INTER		If additional space is required, use Continuation Sheet, Form 15.9.			
0.7-		OFFICER(S) - SER. NO DIV DETL. PERSON REPORTING CRIME	(Signature)		
	⊢. D				- 1
GATE & TIME REPRODUCED - DIVISION - CLERK	t. R	Bryant 5463 X S/Ira Gol			
tate a TIME REPRODUCED DIVISION CLERK  6-5-68 110p Vny E  Fra 3.10 (Rev. Dec. 1967)  MISCELLA	t.R				-

Los Angeles Police Department MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR	,	VICTIM'S NAME (Last-first-middle, Firm name if busi				1-110-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
SHOTS CRIME REPORT FIRET	D .	1. SCHRADE, Paul II.	ec223		DR 6	8-521 466
.22 Cal Rev. 8 shot	•					8-52 <u>1</u> 466 r-Stat. Rape-Batt., etc.)
APPARENT MOTIVE		2. LOCATION OF DECURRENCE			s/In	t/Murder I reporting dist.
Unknown		3400 Wilshire Blvd				251
1 Male Jordanian		DATE AND TIME OCCURRED			REPORTE	D 10 P.D.
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(S) (Actions or conversation)		6/5/68 12:15am	6/6,	/68	5pm	
Laid in wait to murder Pol	litio					
Candidate		INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION(S) OR UNIT(S) NOTIFIED	AND PERSON(S)	CONTAC	TED	
VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) -(Yt-make-body-col-lic. no. & I.D.)		LIST ANY CONNECTING RPT(S), BY TYPE AND DR	110			- 22
		Death - Murder - Prop			orma.	. (HBD, NORMAL, ETC.)
CODE: V-VICTIM R-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W-WITH						<del></del>
VICTIM'S OCCUPATION - SEX - DESCENT - DATE OF BIRTH	T_CODE_		-521 46	56 PHONE		
Union Official M/Cauc 43	v	4150 S. Hillcrest Dr.		. PHUNE	×	BUS. PHONE X
KANE	<b> </b>					-
	<del> </del>				-	
	<del> </del>				_	
IDENTIFY SUSPECT(S) BY NO. (Name-address-sex-descent-age-ht-wi-h	<u> </u>					
1. SIRHAN, Sirhan Bishara M/C	an-os-co Lauc	3-19-44. 5-2. 115. Blb.	Rrn	charge.)		
		2 27 217 BIK	, DEII,			
2. Bkg #495 739						
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECT(S). (2) RECONSTRUCT THE DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME AND LOCATION WHERE V	CRIME. ICTIM/WI	(3) DESCRIBE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE, LOCATION FOU INESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATOR	ND, AND GIVE S IF NO AVAILA	DISPOSII	ION. (	4) SUMMARIZE OTHER
Unable to interview the v						
condition. Information c	once	rning injury optained	rom at	teng	<u>ling</u>	
physician Fuchs.	<u></u>				:	:
The victim while attending	g th	e Kennedy political ra	lly at	the	loca	tion of
Occurrance was apparently	_sho	t by the above suspect	The	vict	tim w	as
transported to Central Re						
12:45am, attending physic						
supj. neuro neg, U.S. O.K						
Apparent advised L.M.D. h						
<u>descharged_at_6/5/68_1:27</u>	am_a	nd transported by Schae	ffer a	mb <u>u</u> ]	ance	_to
Kaiser hospital. Bullet	frag	ments (2) removed by Di	Fuch	s.	Ente	red
center of forehead just b	ehin	hairline, some fragme	ents ex	ited	— — = 1 3号"	behind
entry. Depression and fr						
				<u> 1 _ ر</u>	~ ~= @	
brain_covering						
						7
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST THE THO						
SUPERVISOR APPROVING SERIAL NO. LINTER		If additional space is required, use Continuation Sheet, F OFFICER(S) - SER. NO DIV DETL.   PERS	orm 15.9.			•
SERIAL NO. INTER	RYIEWING	OFFICER(S) - SER. NO DIV DETL. PFRS	ON REPORTING	CRIME (	Carmistonia	
S/Lt. Hegge 4360 C.		officer(s)-ser. NoDIVDETL. PERS	ON REPORTING	CRIME (S	Signature)	
S/Lt. Hegge 4360 C.	J. Fa	antuzzi 4555 Ramp DetX	RED BY MULTIF		Signature)	

Los Angeles Police Department MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR		VICTIM'S NAME (Last-liest-middle, Firm name if	business)					
SHOTS CRIME REPORT FIRED		1. STROLL, Irwin Nea		DR 68-521 466				
		2.	1		ot Murder			
22 Cal Revolver		LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE REPORTING						
Unknown	<del></del>	3400 Wilshire Blvd. 251						
1 Male Jordanian		6/5/68 1215am 6/6/68 5pm						
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(S) (Actions or conversation)		TYPE OF PREMISES						
Murder political candidate		Hotel Kitchen   INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION(S) OR UNIT(S) NOTIF	IED AND PERSONIS	CONTACTED				
YEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) -(Ye-make-body-col-lic, no. & I.D.)		Murder Same DR	OR NO.		TIM'S COND. (HBD, NORMAL, ETC.) Iormal			
CODE: V-VICTIM R-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W-WITH		RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Bus. add. if firm)	CITY TRI	, .	1718	US, PHONE X		
Student M/Cauc 3-30-51	V/R	]	19	3 1 '9 ነታን 35373	/ 1	OS. PRONE		
Esquith, David	W-1	6321 Lindenhurst L	.A. 9	386604	Щ.			
Stroll, Milton (Father)		6089 Horner	9	35373	5			
Stroll, Francine (Mother)		n 11		11				
ictNTIFY SUSPECTION BY NO. (Name-address-sex-descent-age-ht-wit-h 1. SIRHAN, Sirhan Bishara M/C								
SIRIAR, BIITAN BISHALA AY		3 23 447 3 27 2207 3				•		
2. Bkg #495 739	A610-		Talina Alla All	F DIEDOCIVIO		SUMMARIZE OTHER		
1)) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTION. (2) RECONSTRUCT THE DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME AND LOCATION WHERE V	CKIME.	ITHESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIG	ATORS IF NO AVAI	LABLE PHONE	NUMBER	s.		
Vict was a campaign work	er f	or Senator Kennedy.	On even	ing o	ele	ection he		
& Wit-l, Esquith were gu	<u>iardi</u>	ng the door adjacent	to the	<u>podiui</u>	n <u>in</u>	<u>the</u>		
Embassy Room of the Amba						1		
party_arrived_and_entere						1		
by the Senator, the part								
and proceeded to entry t								
was with the rear of the								
Just after above Vict St								
abrupt halt and Stroll h								
go off. He felt as if s								
observed smoke and the p								
back into the other room	n_whe	ere he_discovered_he.	was_shot	_in_t	re_fe	eft_leg		
Victim_Stroll accompanie	ed_by	/_Wit-l,_Esquith_was_	transpor	ted_t	o_Cei	ot.Rec.		
llospby_Unkyellow_cal	للا م	mere it was discovere	d he had	<u>been</u>	_sho	t in the		
left leg. lie was transp	orte	ed by Goodhue Amb. to	<u>Midway</u>	Hosp.	<u>597</u>	5_San		
Vicente L.A., where unde			. <del></del>					
The group left the podi	um i	n the following order	•					
			(CONTI)	NUED)				
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST YES NO		If additional space is required, use Continuation 5	Sheet, Form 15.9.					
SUPERVISOR APPROVING SERIAL NO. INT		G OFFICER(S) - SER. NO DIV DETL.	PERSON REPORT	ING CRIME (S	gnature)			
S/Lt. J.J. Kauzor 4366	1 . K.	Norris 5868	CLEARED BY MU	LTIPLE				
6/7/68 130am Ramp (2) pau		Ramp Dets	FOLLOW-UP	DR				
Ferm 3.10 (Rev. Dec. 1967) MISCELL	ANEO	US COMPLAINT OR CRIME I	REPORT	INDEXED		CHECKED		

CONTINUATION SHEET

Los Angeles Police Department

HEM		į .	TYPE OF REPO		BOOKING NUMBER	DR No.
ko.	QUAN.	2	Att.	Murder Vict Stroll		68-521 466
						SERIAL NUMBERS
			1.	Jesse Unruh	•	
			2.	Pierre Salinger		
			3.	Senator Kennedy	-	
		•	4.	Stephen Smith		
			5.	Rafer Johnson & 2 press agents	3	
			6.	Vict Stroll		
			7.	Mrs. R. Kennedy		
			8.	Rosie Grier		
		Neit	her vic	s and friend Esquith can testify eturning to the podium area as etim or Wit saw the suspect or t	an evident guns	hot victim.
		at c	ampaign	call seeing suspect as represent headquarters.	ed by News Phot	os as being
				•	·	
						•
			•	•		
				•		
						-
					·	
			•			
					·	
ļ				·		
$\bot$						

Form 15.9 (Rev. July '65)

CONTINUATION SHEET

Los Angeles Police Department MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR	VICTIM S NAME (Last-first-middle, Firm name if business)		
SHOTS CRIME REPORT FIRED [WEAPON, FORCE OR MEANS USED (Describe Cal., type, etc.)	1. WEISEL, William S.		DR 68-521 466
.22 Cal. Rev. 8 shot			TYPE (Mur-Stat, Rape-Batt., etc.)
APPARENT MOTIVE	LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE		Ass./Int./Murd
Unknown NO. OF SUSPECTS - SEX, DESCENT	3400 Wilshire Blvd.		251
1 Male Jordanian	6-5-68 12:15am		E REPORTED TO P.D.
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECTIS) (Actions or conversation)	TYPE OF PREMISES	6-6-6	8 5pm
Laid in wait to murder political	Hotel kitchen		
candidate	INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION(S) OR UNIT(S) NOTIFIED AND PER	SON(S) CONTAC	TED
VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) -(Yr-make-body-col-lic, no. & 1.D.)	LIST ANY CONNECTING RPT(S). BY TYPE AND DR NO.	1 10525	
	Death-Murder-Property		IM'S COND. (HBD, NORMAL, ETC.) Ormal
CODE: V-VICTIM R-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W-WITNESS			
VICTIM'S OCCUPATION - SEX - DESCENT - DATE OF BIRTH CODE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS (Bus. add. if firm) CITY		
T.V. News Director M/C 2/6/38 V-	R 2700 Upton St., Wash DO	RES. PHONE	A A BUS. PHONE X
Jane, David Bus Add.	1124 Connecticut Ave, Was	H D.C.	EX37700
Jane, David W-1	A.B.C. TV News Producer	_	EX37700
DENTIFY SUSPECTION BY NO. (Name-address-sex-descent-age-ht-wt-hair-eyes-co	Tables dell'in the state of the		
1. SIRHAN, Sirhan Bishara M/C 3-1	9-44, 5-2, 115, Blk, Brn	. no. & charge.)	
2. Bkg #495 739	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del>	
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTION. (2) RECONSTRUCT THE COLUMN			1
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECT(S). (2) RECONSTRUCT THE CRIME.  DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME AND LOCATION WHERE VICTIM/WI	THESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATORS IF NO	GIVE DISPOSIT AVAILABLE PHO	ION. (4) SUMMARIZE OTHER NE NUMBERS.
The victim states that he was	following the Kennedy grou	p. thro	igh the
service exit of the Embassy Ro	om and was partially there	<u> </u>	
when he observed someone down	on the 63	du rue	Kitchen door
when he observed someone down	on the 110or. At this tim	<u>e he he</u>	eard several
shots fired and observed anoth	er person appear to crumpl	e at th	ne waist.
He felt a pain to his abdomen	and Wit #1, pulled him to	the_flo	or to avoid
any_possible_additional_shots.			
The victim was transported to	Cent. Rec. Hosp. by Goodhu	e ambul	ance and
admitted_at_6/5/68_12:41am,_at_	tending physician Bazilaus	 kac di	agnosis
bullet wound left abdomen. Ad	vised LMD for Adm surgery	224 CT	agnosis
Was discharged at 6-5-69 3.27	am and the same and a	anu A	ray. Victim
was discharged at 6-5-68, 1:27	am and transported to Kaise	er hosp	ital_by
Goodhue ambulance. Attending i	<u> Pr. Neal who removed spent</u>	<u>bullet</u>	from
victims_abdomen			
- <del> </del>			
·			
CRIME CITABLE BY ADDRESS			
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST X YES NO.   INTERVIEWING	If additional space is required, use Continuation Sheet, Form 15.9.		
SENIAL NO.   INTERVIEWING	OFFICERIS) - SER. NO DIV DETL. PERSON REPOR	TING CRIME (S	grature)
DATE & TIME REPRODUCED - DIVISION - CLERK	antuzzi 4555 Ramp Det	ULTIPLE	
	Orozco 11072 " : FOLLOW-UP	DR	944
MISCELLANEOUS	COMPLAINT OR CRIME REPORT	INDEXED	CHECKED

OTHER VICTIMS - MEDICAL TREATMENT RECORDS

			····					С.
							618866	, un
<b>'</b>		OF LOS ANG MEDICAL TI			LVL	<b>ČENTRAL</b>	RECEIVING	HOER
HAME . (Last,	First, Eligole)	ADDRES	\$		CITY		ŽIP	. თ
Evans, Eli:	zabeth			lacerita	Rd "S	augus		12
	1 3	25 43	ALE	(1)s.w.d.		1104		e.S.
ACCIDENT LOCATION	Cauc 12-25-	<del>4 4</del> 1	ACCIDENT (Date	and Time)	EMPLOY	FR		່ ຕ ຜູ້
mbassador He	otel				.	(		am
STATEMENT OF ACCIDENT		·····	<del></del>		EMPLOY	ER'S ADDRESS		-
SW	2" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "				^   ~ ~ ·			ى ∹ست. ق
HOW ENTERED? [] WALK	KED [] WHEELCHAIR	STRETCHER	CARRIED IN	EROUGHT IN BY	,	1	MPLOYER'S PHONE	•
	PRIVATE AMBULANCE	PRIVATE CAR	D POLICE CAS	G-15	Rus -	Ratliff		
remarks or. Kevilla	,							ې
	5 North Madis	ron ·				<b>.</b>		une
	awrence Willi		6-2643	£2 ;				
HOW LEFT HOSPITAL	AMBULANCE		CALLED BY			WHERE TAKE!		, ` ហ
WHEELCHAIR CARRIED	Goodhew		Dr. Rev	villa 2	:04am		gton Memo	rialN
RELATIVES OF FRIGINGS HOTIFIED ILUSDANCE	365-	-3151 No	ACCOMPANIED	BY		<del></del>		
A Ars □ 110 He7	de 2:12am	Answer						0
INDUSTRIAL INJURY	INSURANCE CARRIER	2:05 am	Beaver		SOCIAL	SECURITY NO.	<del></del>	, ឆ្ន
☐ YES ☐ NO		•		. , ,,,,,,,,		٠ '		<b>.</b>
IS PATIENT INSUREDT	SPECIFY TYPE (Blue Cross, K	alser, CPS)	<i>y</i>	CEMBER NUMBE	233	GROUP RUMBER	CODE/SCHED.	9
YES 110		!		1		·		. <b>6</b> 0
	men = 44 = 131	r.	Yrua ko i	l l	URSE OH DUT			
RH 340—3-67	""-"	·  1	Baz	*	Plehn			
				_نسنيسنيساب	2 6 6 1 1 1 1 1			
4-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-	***************************************				2 2(3)12		• •	
	NOMEOTRO DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR		LINICAL I		2 & (5112)		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSY QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	WER TO YES TO HO	Blood Pressur				TOTAL CHARGES	Statement/Reco	eipt No.
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSI QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	WER Q YES 10 110	Blood Pressur	0	RECORD	-	TOTAL GIARGES		eipt No.
QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	t ČŽXES 🖸 110	Blood Pressur 110/60 ;	0	REGORD EMERGENC	Y CARE:	TOTAL CHARGES	126093	
QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	1 ØAR (1 110	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten	0	RECORD  EMERGENCY Treatmen	Y CARE:	70TAL GIARGES 5 22.50 7.00		
QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	t ČŽXES 🖸 110	Blood Pressur 110/60 ;	0	REGORD EMERGENC	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00	126093 Ambulance Cal	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Blood Pressur 110/60 ; Pulse Ten 96	nperature	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Blood Pressur 110/60 ; Pulse Ten 96	nperature	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY gg: Bullet wo	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96	o	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  GS:  Bullet wo  Bullet ju	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY gg: Bullet wo	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  GS:  Bullet wo  Bullet ju	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  GS:  Bullet wo  Bullet ju	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  gs:  Bullet wo  Bullet ju	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treotmen Teicnus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treatmen Tetenus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIMITY  GS:  Buller wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste st under cal exam	nperofure	EMERGENC' Treotmen Teicnus ight mid	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  GS:  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste st under cal exam	llate r skin ination	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:	5 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	I Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY  PARTIALLY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste st under cal exam	llate r skin ination	EMERGENC' Treotmen Teicnus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50 scalp	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	I Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY  PARTIALLY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi	Blood Pressur 110/60; Pulse Ten 96 und ste st under cal exam	llate r skin ination	EMERGENC' Treotmen Teicnus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50 scalp	126093 Ambulance Cal B20691	I Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIMITY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi  Two Empir  Tetanus te	Blood Pressur  110/60: Pulse Ten  96  und ste st under cal exam  in #3 1: oxoid bo	llate r skin ination	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:  If IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  Zephe:  cent:	5 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50 scalp	126093 Ambulance Col B20691	I Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  gs:  Bullef wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi  Two Empir  Tetanus to  Advise lo	Blood Pressur  110/60; Pulse Ten  96  und ste  st under  cal exam  in #3 1:  oxoid bo  cal medi	llate r skin ination	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:  If IX  IX  IX  IX  IX  Zephe:  cent:	5 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50 scalp	126093 Ambulance Col B20691	I Record N
Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIMITY  Bullet wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi  Two Empir  Tetanus te	Blood Pressur  110/60; Pulse Ten  96  und ste  st under  cal exam  in #3 1:  oxoid bo  cal medirth	llate r skin ination 30 am Aoster 0	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ  querous .5 cubic tor, hos	Y CARE: or [3] Lline Zephe: cent	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50 scalp	126093 Ambulance Col B20691  sed dress 30 am E. of skull	I Record No
Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  gs:  Bullef wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi  Two Empir  Tetanus to  Advise lo	Blood Pressur  110/60; Pulse Ten  96  und ste  st under  cal exam  in #3 1:  oxoid bo  cal medi	llate r skin ination 30 am Aoster 0	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ	Y CARE:  If [3]  Iline  Zephe: cent  pital	5 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50  scalp  rn clean imeter 1 X-ray	126093 Ambulance Col B20691  sed dress :30 am E. of skull	I Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  gs:  Bullef wo  Bullet ju  Neurologi  Two Empir  Tetanus to  Advise lo	Blood Pressur  110/60; Pulse Ten  96  und ste  st under  cal exam  in #3 1:  oxoid bo  cal medirth	llate r skin ination 30 am Adoster 0	EMERGENCY Treatmen Tetenus ight mid negativ  querous .5 cubic tor, hos	Y CARE:  OF IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN	\$ 22.50 7.00 2.00 31.50  scalp  rn clean imeter 1 X-ray addition on Discartisfact	126093 Ambulance Col B20691  B20691  ased dress :30 am E. of skull	I Record No

	<del></del>		· ·		•	٠		-			4
									618	868	nue E
	•	CITY OF	LOS AN	GELES — RECE TREATMEN	IVING HOSPI RECORD	TAL	(	CENTRAL.			<b>ப</b>
KAVE (Last, F	irst, Middle)	<del></del>	ADDR	ESS		$\top$	CITY		211	Ρ	ı
Goldstein,	Ira		407	77 Havenh	urst		OCCUPAT	HON			12
i	1 1	IRTHDATE	ĺ	PLACE	2:(s)v.0	). I		orter_			:50 Z
789-8045 (4).	[Cauc   ]	<u>-13-19</u>	19   Ca	lifornia	and Time)		EMPLOY	ER ER			٥Z
• • •	re Blvd.			6-5-68	3			tinenta	1 Ne	ws	AM.
3400 Wilshi.				•			EMPLOY	ER S ADDRESS			
Shooting	ED [] WHEELCI	ALIR IX	STREYCHER	(1) CARRIED IN	BROUGHT IN E	3Y 121	ılghı	ım l	EMPLOYE	R'S PHONE	- 68
	PRIVATE AMBUL		PRIVATE CAR	POLICE CA	i		elle				_
REMARKS					<del></del>			•			ัน
Dr. Gettlem	an (Enci	.no) 9	81-450	00				•			June !
Patient pho	ned fami	ly do	ctor	I CALLED BY			<del></del>	WHERE TAKEN	·		- <del>"</del>
WHEELCHAIR WALKED CARRIED	Goodhe						ļ		no Ho	spita	ָוֹ וַ
RELATIVES OR FRIENDS	BY WHOM	. 14		ACCOMPANIED	BY						•
C) YES C) NO	Dr. Ge	ttlem	an				LCOCIAL	SECURITY NO.			54 AM
INDUSTRIAL INJURY	INSURANCE CARE	HER		•			SUCIAL	SECURIT NO.			AM T
IS PATIENT INSURED?	SPECIFY TYPE (8	lue Cross, Kais	er, CPS)		MEMBER NUM	BER	└──┐	GROUP NUMBE	R C	ODE/SCHED.	
O YES D NO			•								_ 68
NAME OF SUBSCRIBER:	<u> </u>			EON ON DUTY azilauska			on our chid		Crun	1	
RH 340-3-67			B	IZITAUSK	15				02.4.	<u> </u>	-
K11 540—5-07		<del></del>				CTM244	P. (720-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10	-			
bir sixeer is example				CLINICAL	RECORD			150411 00000			
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSW QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY?	<sup>(EK</sup> ∰ YES □	110	Blood Press	sure	FUEDCEN	~~ ~		TOTAL CHARGE	U.g.	ement/Rec	eipt No.
			140/9	30	EMERGEN	Crc	AKE:	s 30.00	L		
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	OMPLETELY	-	Pulse T	emperature	Treatm	ent			Amb	ulançe Ca	II Record No.
H ii	OMPLETELY ARTIALLY		120		Tetonu	s			B2	5576	
Opinion and/or Finding											
<del></del>				hip_th	igh with	_er	atry				
	under	skin	anter:	lorly							
	Vital	signs	O.K.	feels v	veak					_	
•											
							<del>-,</del>				
					• .			······································			
						-	C. Station and		THE MALE THE		
Treatment and Advice:					. 213	••					
	Advise	medi	cal do	octor, he	ospital	X-1	cay	•	-		<del></del>
•											
•						-					
										··	
Narcotic Admin.			Time/	′Ву	Repeat/By			ndition on C	-		
Surgeon's Signoture					Dationt's Cir			atisfac		, 	
Bazilauskas					Patient's Signo	iure	ir Comp	piete Exam R •	etused		· 1
				L							

	-	•				618882	 پر
	OF LOS ANGE		VING HOSPITAL	. (	CENTRAL	RECEIVING	HOSP
Scharade EARE (Last, First, Biodsle)	ADDRESS			CITY		ZIP	<b>υ</b>
Schrade, Paul H.	4150	s. Hil	lerest Dr				· ·
PHONE HUMBER SEX RACE BIRTHOAT	1 1	ACE	L1.5.W.D.	OCCUPAT		ai ai	2:
ACCIDENT LOCATION	43	ACCIDENT (Date a	end Time)	EMPLOY	on Offi	Cldl	62
Ambassador Hotel				Unit	ed Aut	o Workers	
STATEMENT OF ACCIDENT	<del></del>				ER'S ADDRESS		AM
Shooting	***************************************		BROUGHT IN BY	<u> </u>	r	EMPLOYER'S PHONE	9
ROW ENTERED?   WALKED   WHEELCHAIR  ZI CITY AMBULANCE   PRIVATE AMBULANCE	STRETCHER  PRIVATE CAR	CARRIED IN POLICE CAR	1.	Hulsr Behri			ω.
Dr. Escher made hospita	al arranc	rements	at Kaiser	and			June
phoned patient's sister Dupliate - clothing sign	r in Redo	ando Bear	ch - Pers	onal	proper r's Amb	ty and oulance Ma	ne 5
HOW LEFT HOSPITAL AMBULANCE		CALLED BY			WHERE TAKEN		
WALKED CARRIED		·			Kaise	er .	
RELATIVES OR FRIENDS BY WHOM HOTIFIED		ACCOMPANIED E					Ň,
THOUSTRIAL INJURY INSURANCE CARRIER		Schaer	er Ambula	SOCIAL	SECURITY IIO.		27 AM
□ YES □ HO						**********	**
IS PATIENT INSURED? SPECIFY TYPE (Blue Cross,	Kaiser, CPS)		MEMBER NUMBER		GROUP NUMBER	CODE/SCHED.	
Çiyes □ 110			<u> </u>	5 00 000	,		. &
HAME OF SUBSCRIBER:		nonoviy zilauska	i	EON DUTY	_	ns	
RH 240—3-67		<del></del>				erty chec	k
		CLINICAL I	DECADA	_			
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSWER	Blood Pressu		I CEGORD		TOTAL CHARG	ES Statement/Rec	eipt No.
QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY? TYES THO	350/300	٠	EMERGENCY	CARE:	s 30.00	126334	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	150/100 Pulse   To	mperature	Treatment		7.00	•	
COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	1 440	peretare	Tetanus		37.00	5	•
		<del></del>	I retailed		<u> </u>	Amb.#	<u> </u>
Opinion and/or Findings:							
Bullet wound vertex,	cuporfic				•	•	
Neurological examinati			tal signs	- OV		-,	
Neurological examinati	on negat.	TAG - AT	car signs	ON			·
Alert, pleasant and co	operativ	9	<del> </del>				
No intracranial injury	apparen	t					
2° E 💯 (34.2° - 2°	•						· <del></del>
		****************			***************************************		
Treatment and Advice:		•	•				
Cleansed and dressed -					<del></del>		
Advise doctor, hospita	1, immed	iately X	-ray of s	skull	and s	o forth	
• • •							
Nereotic Admin.	Time/E	Ву	Repeat/By		ondition on (	. •	
Surgeon's Signature			otiont's Signature		atisfa		
Bazilauskas		'	otient's Signotur	e ii Com	piele Exam !	cerusea	
MAGTICALUS		1_		<del></del>		······································	

HALLE (LES	I, First, Middle)		TREATMEN.	- KLOOKS	CITY		RECEIVING 1	
Stroll, Ty	SEX RACE GIRTHDATE	60	189 Horne	r .	L.A.			
1	1 1	1 1	THPLACE	14 & yv.d.	OCCUPA	TION		
NE 5-3735	() [Cauc 3-30-	97 17	New York	1	EK!PLO	/FD	·	
			, contraction	e and thinks	EMPLO	LK		
Ambassadox STATEMENT OF ACCIDENT	T	<del></del>		······································	EMPLOY	ER'S ADDRESS		
Shooting HOW ENTERED?   WAR				- • •			-	
CITY AMBULANCE		STRETCHER  XPRIVATE CA		BROUGHT IN BY			EMPLOYER'S PHONE	
REMARKS								
Permission	and private	hospit	al arrang	gements				
made by mo	tner - E. Ple	ehn, R.	N •.					
Mother cal	led E. Ple	hn. R.	N . CALLED BY			WHERE TAKEN		
WHEELCHAIR CARRIED			CALLED DI					
RELATIVES OR FRIENDS	BY WHOM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ACCOMPANIED	BY		Out		
☐ YES ☐ NO INDUSTRIAL INJURY	LUCAURA VIAR		Mother					
☐ YES 3☐ 110	INSURANCE CARRIER				SOCIAL	SECURITY NO.	-	
IS PATIENT INSURED!	SPECIFY TYPE (Blue Cross, K	Laiser, CPS)	<del></del>	MEMBER NUMBER	<u></u>	GROUP NUMBER	CODE/SCHED.	
☐ YES ☐ NO								
HAME OF SUBSCRIBER:		1	GEON ON DUTY		רוטם אם		·	
RH 3403-67	·	Ba	azilauska	s Lie	ghts	ey - Pl	.ehn	
And Assess annum	***************************************			lite is the more and a second control of the contro	-4. N. L	-		
VAS PATIENT ARE F TO ARE	WED	r	CLINICAL	RECORD				
VAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANS QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY	SWER (?   YES   X NO	Blood Pres				TOTAL CHARGE	Statement/Rece	ipt No.
VAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANS QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY				EMERGENCY (	CARE:	TOTAL CHARGE	Statement/Rece	îpt No.
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?				EMERGENCY (	CARE:	s ?	Didicinionity rece	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY		ssure	EMERGENCY (		ļ	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY		ssure	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Findin	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  ***********************************	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY Ings: 11let wound 1	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Findin	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY Ings: 11let wound 1	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Findin	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY Ings: 11let wound 1	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!  Opinion and/or Findin  Bu  No	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  1gs: 21let wound 1	Pulse	ssure Temperature	EMERGENCY (	Ø	s ?	126123	•
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!  Opinion and/or Findin  Bu  No	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY Page:  21let wound 1  ot exited	Pulse	Temperature  In	EMERGENCY ( Treatment Tetonus	[23]	s ? 2	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!  Opinion and/or Findin  Bu  No	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  1gs: 21let wound 1	Pulse	Temperature  In	EMERGENCY (	[23]	s ? 2	126123	
WAS FATIENT INDRESSED!	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  Illet wound 1  Ot exited  CO Empirin tal	Pulse	Temperature in	EMERGENCY ( Treatment Tetonus	esse	s ? 2	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY PARTI	Pulse eft shi	Temperature in 3 cleans	EMERGENCY ( Treatment Tetonus  Sed and dr	esse	s ? 2	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED!	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY  Illet wound 1  Ot exited  CO Empirin tal	Pulse eft shi	Temperature in 3 cleans	EMERGENCY ( Treatment Tetonus  Sed and dr	esse	s ? 2	126123	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	COMPLETELY PARTIALLY PARTI	Pulse eft shi	Temperature  in  3 cleans  x .5 mill  al, X-ray	EMERGENCY ( Treatment Tetonus  Sed and dr	esse	s ? 2	1.26123 Ambulance Coll	

21			,			6	18860	une
Weisel, W.	CITY	OF LOS AI MEDICAL	√GELES — RECI TREATMEN	EIVING HOSPIT. T RECORD	Vr C	ENTRAL "	BECEINING H	ரை வ.¶20!
	Furst, Middle)	ADO	RESS	······································	Chy		ZIP	
Weisel. Wm.	S.	ا و	700 Uptor	. c.	Mag	hington	D.C.	
	EX RACE BIRTHDAT	E AGE BIRT	HPLACE	- {	OCCUP	hington		2
· }tt	) F Cauc 2-22	-38 3b i	Penn.	ε(\$w.ο.	T.V	. Direc	tor	
ACCIDENT LOCATION			ACCIDENT, IDat	(smiT true)	ELIPLO	YER	•	Ê
Ambassador						- TV		. AM
G.S.W.	e situations songe com			W > 11 5 75 67 WOLK 67	EMPLO	YER'S ADDRESS		masormer es
HOW ENTERED!   WALK	ED EL WHEELCHAID	(1) STRETCHER	() CARRIED IN	Labarrair areas			EMPLOYER'S PHONE	68
	PRIVATE AMBULANCE	PRIVATE CAR		ROUGHT IN BY		- 1	EMPLOTER'S PROBE	•
REMARKS			, D POLICE CA	" Goodnes				
Dr. Esc	her - Sunset	: Kaise	M.D.					Jun : :
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				-			b stagonish park 1	B
Will ma	ke own notif	ication	ı - Prope	rty and o	cloth.	ing take	en by	. ເກ
HOW LEFT HOSPITAL	AMBULANCE		CALLED BY			WHERE TAKEN		
WALKED CARRIED	Schaefers	. <del></del>				Kaises	C OK	• •
RELATIVES OR FRIENDS L'OTIFIED	BY WHOM		ACCOMPANIED	BY		by Dr.		
YES 110						<del>_</del>		27 A
EXYES D NO	INSURANCE CARRIER			11.50	SOCIAL	SECURITY NO.		27 AM
IS PATIENT INSUREDT	SPECIFY TYPE (Blue Cross,	V	·					Z
EARE 13 1:0	ABC - TV	Kaiser, CPSI		HEUBER NUMBER		GROUP HUMBER	CODE/SCHED.	ดื
HAME OF SUBSCRIBER:	ABC - TV	1 Supo	EON ON DUTY	<u> </u>	SE OIL DUT	, <del></del>		8
الأعاؤون والايمالية	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	zilaudka	( )				
RH 340—3-67	<del></del>		i o s a ci da ci d	5 150	wes,	Eby, Me	= <u> </u>	
- )						<del></del>		
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ADOU	/FR	1 01 15	CLINICAL I	RECORD		·		
	TRYES   NO	Blood Press	• •			TOTAL CHARGES	Statement/Recei	pt No.
WAS PATIENT ABLE TO ANSW QUESTIONS INTELLIGENTLY!	3.5 3.0000 3.0000 3.	1				1	300040	
		120/80	) -	EMERGENCY	CARE:	<b>9.00</b>	126243	
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	+ 24.5	ļ	emperatura	Treotment		۶۷.00 ۲	Ambulance Coll	Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	+ 24.5	Pulso T		Treatment	⅓.			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSEDT	DEMPLETELY ARTIALLY	ļ		]	-			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	DEMPLETELY ARTIALLY	Pulso T		Treatment	⅓.			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	DIAPLETELY ARTIALLY	Pulso T	emperatura	Treatment	⅓.			Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSEDT	DEMPLETELY ARTIALLY  B:  Bullet wound	Pulso T 72 left a	emperatura , , , , , ,	Treatment Tetanus	⅓.			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSEDT	DIAPLETELY ARTIALLY	Pulso T 72 left a	emperatura , , , , , ,	Treatment Tetanus	⅓.			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	DMPLETELY ARVIALLY IS: Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treatment Tetanus	83. D			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	DEMPLETELY ARTIALLY  B:  Bullet wound	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treatment Tetanus	83. D			Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	DMPLETELY ARVIALLY IS: Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treatment Tetanus	83. D			Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treatment Tetanus	83. D			Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treatment Tetanus	83. D			Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72  left a vital	cmperoture  bdomen  signs 0	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	83. D			Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72 left a vital nacetin	bdomen signs O	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	ea.		Ambulance Coll	Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72 left a vital nacetin	bdomen signs O	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	ea.		Ambulance Coll	Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T 72 left a vital nacetin	bdomen signs O	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	ea.		Ambulance Coll	Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding  Vicatment and Advice:	Bullet wound Abdomen soft Aspirin, Phe	Pulso T72  left a  vital nacetin	bdomen signs O , and Ca	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	図. □	surgery	Ambulance Coll	Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding  Vicatment and Advice:	Bullet wound Abdomen soft	Pulso T72  left a  vital nacetin	bdomen signs O , and Ca	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	図. □	surgery	Ambulance Coll	Record N
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding  Vicatment and Advice:	Bullet wound Abdomen soft Aspirin, Phe	Pulso T 72 left a vital nacetin	bdomen signs O , and Ca r X-ray a	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab	②	surgery	Ambulance Coll	Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding  Vicatment and Advice:  I  Narcotic Admin.	Bullet wound Abdomen soft Aspirin, Phe Doctor, hosp	Pulso T72  left a vital nacetin  ital fo	bdomen signs O , and Ca  r X-ray a	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab  and abdom subcutane	inal ously	surgery	Ambulance Coll	Record No
WAS PATIENT UNDRESSED?  Opinion and/or Finding  Vicatment and Advice:	Bullet wound Abdomen soft Aspirin, Phe Doctor, hosp	Pulso T72  left a vital nacetin  ital fo	bdomen signs O , and Ca  r X-ray a 4 grain s	Treotment Tetorus  K ffine tab  and abdom subcutane	inal Cor Sa	surgery	Ambulance Coll	Record N

MISCELLANIOUS CRIME REPORTS

Pasadena Police Department	VICTIM'S	NAME (Last - First -	Middle - Sex - Race Name if Business)	Ago - Firm	্রিকেন্টেশিত.	
CRIMES AGAINST PERSON	1 SI	RHAN, Saic	allah Bish	ara M/W		1
REPORT .	2				PC 21/ Attempt	:
Weepons or Force Used (Describe) Two shots fired from unknow	n LOCATIO	dena Freev	ay N/O Ora	nge Grov	re Blvd Murder	
weapon (Poss38 Caliber h		ne 8 Doy Occurred Approx	4:30 am	P=13-768-5	9.45° and P. Wednes	day
During Injuries (Gun Shot - Stob, etc.)	Type of P	roperty Taken (Mone			Yolue of Loss None	
lo injuries suffered by vic	tim None	ocation (Home - Bar	k, etc.)		None	
	Free	way (Three	lanes)			
Condition of Victim (HSD, Coop, etc.) Cooperative	Coroner's	Name and Case No.		Apparent Moti	ve.	
Victim's Location if Hospital or Mortuary		•		Physical Eviden	ce by (Inv's, Name)	
Inde Mark of Suspects (Actions - Conversations)			- Make - Body Type			
Follows victim on Freeway,	pulls	See Below	Contacted by Day In	, If No Phone In	dicated	<del></del>
alongside and fires into vi	rct ning of the	None	Confected by Edy III	V. 11 110 1 160 11	J. Core	
vehiclevictim's Occupation	. Residence	Address - City - Pho	ve., Pasac	Business Addre	ss - City - Phone - Occupation	
Unemployed		8381	106., 10300	[ <u></u>		
Second Victim's Occupation						
Person Reporting Offense						
Same Ab Victim  Dr. Who Treated Victim						
N/A						
If Citizen Arrest - Arrested by						
N/A Witnesses - Nome - Sex - Race - Age				<del> </del> -		
1 None						
2						
3						
Suspects Name (Last - First - Middle, Address, Sex, Ro	ce - Age - Bookin	g Charge and No	f Not Booked - Ht	Wt Hair - Eyes	- Complx Other I.D. Charact	eristics;
1 Vahicle #1 4 M/W's.	Two in fi	cont seat	& two in r	ear seat	. Subjects in	
2 rear seat wearing hats.  Vehicle #23 M/W's	. Driver	had small	moustache	. Nru eat. Th	e two in rear	
3 seat wearing dress hats	. NFD	iiid aiia cwo	_411_1054_5	<u> </u>		
1		Sacial Number	e and Values in Calu	mne) I S	eriol VALUE	
LOSS (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to a line - L Item (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconst	truct the Crime (N	to Duplication of Pri	or Itemized Informati		mbers	
No.   (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to 1	NO CHINO					
No Logs. Vehicles: #1 Late Mode	1 V.W. B	us, white	or off whi	te in co	lor. NFD	
#2 1959 Chev	., Lt. G	reen or Tu	rquoise in	color.	NFD	
	<u> </u>					
Victim SIRHAN, Responde	d to the	Pasadena	Police Der	t. and r	elated the	
following:	<u>u co c</u>					
			,			
The victim had been in	the Los	Angeles Ar	ea attempt	ing to 1	locate a lady	
writer assoiciated with						 vn
address on 92nd or 93rd						
Question and was return	ning to t	he Pasader	na area on	the Pasa	adena Freeway.	
Copies to	Copies by	Indexed by	Approved		Officer - P-No.	-
Det. 3 CII 1					NcCray, P-745	>

20m 10-5-57 H9

PASADENA POLICE DEPARTMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

PC 217 Attempt Murder

7-3-68

569 061

SIRHAN said he got on the Freeway from Hill St. and at that time had noticed the two suspect vehicles as they appeared to blow the car horns at each other and began changing lanes. At that time, the victim was in the number three lane, but sensing that he was possible being followed by the two vehicles in question, he changed to the number Two lane (Center) in an attempt to allow the yehicles to pass. According to the victim, the vehicles did not pass, but instead the V.W. Bus fell in behind the victims car and remained there until they were approximately to the mile from the end of the Freeway.

SIRHAN went on to say that as his vehicle approached the end of the Pasadena Freeway, (N/O Orange Grove Blvd. overpass) the V.W. Bus pulled alongside in the number three and the Chevrolet made the same movement in the number one lane. It was the opinion of the victim that the two vehicles were attempting to box him in, in an attempt to slow his car. As the V.W. pulled alongside, SIRHAN said he thought he saw a hand gun being pointed out the dirvers window, but couldn't determine it the driver had the weapon or if it was in the hand of the passenger in the front seat.

When the first shot was fired through the right wind wing, the victim leaned to his right in an attempt to avoid being hit and he then heard the second shot which followed immediatel— after the first shot and also came through the right wind wing. After the secondshot had been fired, the three vehicles were at Glenarm St. and the Chevrolet turned left on Glenarm St. and the V.W. turned right. The victim continued north and came to this department to report the incident.

The projectiles fired by the suspects were recovered by the undersigned and taken as evidence. See attached physical evidence form.

The victims vehicle is a 1955 DeSoto, 2dr, White top/Lime body with primer on fenders and left portion of body, '68 Calif. Lic. QTP 455.

Det -3

McCray P-745, 7-3-68, 6:30am

TPPasadenaPPoliceTDepartment	1100	M'S WXMF (Lost - Free	- Mulila - Sey - Roce	- Aoo - Firm	I Case No.
	ilea	******	- Middle - Sex - Race Name if Business)	- Ave - rum	
CCRIMES/AGAINSTI PERSON		JKHAN, Salo	lallah_Bish 90B 7-14-32	ara	_ 5.6.6_0.9.3
RREPORT	72		9013 -7-14-32	<u> </u>	PC 211 Strong
ly.Weadons of Force Used (Cescribe)	16	59 N. Lake	Ave. #7		Arm Robbery
	2016	Time Doy Occurred	11.2000	Date - Time -	Day Reported to P. D. 12:50am
Describer[ajuries:(Gurs:Shot & Stab; atc.)	Typé	of Property Taken (Mor	es - Texeira	10-6-68	Volve of Loss
No visible injury					- Unk
	Type	fograph of	onk, etc.)		
Condition of Victim (HBD; Coop; etc.)	Coror	er's Name and Cose N	rtment (Ov	er a gar Apporent Mot	age) ivo (Possible)
\Very\Upset	J.N			1	l Gain (Revenge )
vVictim's Location if Hospital or Mortuary	,	· <del></del>		Physical Evide	nce by (Inv's, Name)
N/A		ta I lead by Suspecte (Ve	or - Make - Body Type	Inv. Mc	
TDamn-it-we'rre cgoing tto ki	11 1	ie Osed by Suspects (12	ar - make - soay Type	- Color - License	and I.D. Nos.)
call you Arabs. If you do	n' te Local		Be Contacted by Day In		
give wour photograph to I	ife we	re going to	<u>take it fi</u>		(Above Location)
VVidtim's Occupation	Resid 11.6	ence Address - City - P.	hone Ave #7	Business Addr	ess - City - Phone - Occupation
Unemployed!Machinist	IPa	sadena 797-	8381		
SSecond, Victim' ≰. Occupation			·		
*** ***					
Person Reporting Offense Same (as fabove			<u> </u>		
[Dr.\Who; Treoted; Victim	<del> </del>		·	<del> </del>	
IN/A	l merit	سشواليسو لاستوجب كالاستفاد			
IffCitizen/Arrest/Arrested by	<del></del>			<del></del>	
IN//A		*************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
\Witnesses-IName-Sex-IRace-Age					
11 1None					
2	<del></del>			<u> </u>	
3		.*************************************	·	]	
SSuspects:Name:(Last!First!Middle,/Address,!Sex,!Ra	ce-/kgeBoo	king Charge and No	-If Not Booked - Ht \	Wt Hair - Eyes	- Compix, - Other I.D. Characteristics
11 MW-35-40, 6"1", 200 lbs					
<b>∥</b> 🤣			,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Pants. Male wearing gla	sses.	NFD			
3			•		
BOSS ((1) Itemize Boss (One 'Article to a 'line - 'L	est and Describ	Fully - Serial Number	rs and Values in Colur	nns) S	erial VALUE
iltem (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconst No. (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to \$1		(No Duplication of Pa	ior Itemized Information	on) Nu	mbers
1. One photograph of vi	ctim, b	lack & whit	e, 3/4" X	1" NFD	Unk
The victim was contacted	at the	<u>abóve loca</u>	tion. He	identifi	ed himself as
1					
being the older brother	OT tue	suspect who	v grrededla	_snor_se	nator_kennedy
He reported to the under	signed	that he had	been conta	acted ea	rlier in evening
1	>				
by two Life Magazine Rep	orters_	<u>(Robert B.</u>	Kaiser, 44	<u>44 Řêgén</u>	ts Ct. Westlake
1/311000 000 0400 503 05	n 1122		*		
Village, 889-0429 and CA	3-1300	- Howard 1	SINGHAM, 95	in MiTsp	ire Ring.' For
Angeles, CR 3-1530 and 3	21-3344	) they were	verv noli	te accor	ding to the
		2.212			
victim and asked the vic	tim if	hê Would gi	ve them the	e photog	raph, which was
The second secon	- Copies by	- Indexed by	- Approved		Officer - P-No. R. Davis P-741
DET-3 CII-1					6-6-68 5:00 am

20m 10-6-67 H9

PASADENA ROLICE DEPARTMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

RC 2DD - Strong Arm Robbery

6-6-68

566 093

Nater taken in the robbery. The victim advised the two reporters that he did not wish to have his photograph taken or to give them a photograph. The two reporters left without any incident.

The victim added that at approximately lh:30 p.m., he heard someone Ricking on his front door. He answered the door and just as he unlocked the screen door suspect the kicked the door open, hit the victim on the cheek with his first and them stated, "Damn-it, we're going to kill all you Arabs." The suspect them went into the livingroom. The victim sat down on the sofa and told the suspect to calm down. The suspect then stated, "If you don't give your photograph to hife we're going to take it from you." At this point suspect the took the photograph from a small table which was in front of the sofa. Suspect then exited the apartment by the front door. Suspect 2 did not enter the apartment and the victim could only see the reflection of hight off his glasses. The wictim did not see or hear any vehicle.

The victim added that be could identify suspect \$1.

A duplicate of the photograph taken by the suspects was Xeroxed and released to Inv. Houlihan and Shaw.

The victim had the impression that suspect #1 at one time wore glasses due to the marks by his nose and under the eyes.

DET-3

R. Davis P-741 6-6-68 4:00am

rcPasodená (Policó Department	7.7	PICTÍM or COMPLAINANT'S HAME (Lost - First - Middl Sox - Raco - Age - Firm Name if Bust	0'	- T c	ose No.
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT		Suikilan, Saidalilah Liw/36		96	69196
O'OR CRIME REPORT	- =	-SIRHAW, Saldalian -PW/30		<del></del>	lassification
PhysicatiEvidence by (Inv's: Name)	1:	ócation		: P	L=653 M
12Atterno				14	hreatening, eléphone Call
.Victim or Complainant's Condition (HBD, Coop.; etc.)		ote - Time - Doy Occurred	ate - Tima -		Reported to P. D.
CCooperative	1	4-68 9 20am Thu 15	Same	:-	
		ichicis Used by Suispects (Year - Moke - Body Type - Co	olor - License	e and	I.D. Not.)
	+			<del></del> -	
(Tradé Mark of Suspects (Actions Conversations)	12.7		 12.17.23		
"I Hay listen you were licky	18	96 E. Howard Sty, Pasaden	a-79	7-8	381
	Τ			,	
yyestelday, Wwe missed Yyou-	17	lst Any Connecting Reports by Type and Case No.			
hbutwwerarengonngi tongety you	<u>u -</u>				
251125+14hat+6431""		بخيرها الموسية مستوسية المنظام المنظام الموسود الموسود الموسود الموسود المستواد الموسود الموسود الموسود الموسود		٠	
Allatitheithaila	14			ess - C	Ity - Phone - Occupation
None	占	Pasadena 798-2136	Qne		
Second Victim's Occupation	T				
None	†-				***************************************
N.Witnesses "Name "Sax "Race & Ngo	I				
11 NNone					
	+_				
22	=				
33	=				
L Suspects Norma-flast First Middle Address; Sex Race 4 A	00 -	Booking Charge and NoIf Not Booked - Ht Wt	Hoir - Eyes	- Con	plx Other I.D. Characteristics
11 Woice description conly M/N	ή/2	dult - Tough Voice, Ino ac	eent-	ŏr-	background
noises.				^	
3			··		
- LOSS (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to a line - List and	Dos	ribe Fully - Serial Numbers and Values In Columns)	<del></del>	Serio	I VALUE
Item (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconstruct th	ω <sup>′</sup> Cι	lme (No Duplication of Prior Itemized Information)	-	Numb	ens .
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					<u> </u>
43.200					: - b = c = -
Sirhan stated he hung up pl	íoì	ne as soon as suspect made	threa	at.	He-has no
idea who suspect might be.					
	·				7.
NOTE: Sirhan moved to 696	He	ward St. at 9:40 a.m., th	is da	te.	He left-his-
ii					
furniture-behind and will f					
can help him. Extra servic	çe_	is requested at 1659 in t	ake av	ve_	17 (upper rear) 17 (upper rear)
			<del></del>	***	•
Copies to Det-3 Uniform (Copies	èν	Indexed by   Approved	1 Office	erie D	No c ·· Tre 25 d
Shifts (1) (2) & (3) Area B=1	-,	Polisid	7.	Ва	xter.P-774 8-10:35am
	==		1 / 22-7	4-0	8 IU: 35 AM

Rasadena Rolice Department	VICTIM or COMPLAINANT'S NAME (Last - First - I Sex - Race - Age - Firm Name if	Middle	l Court				
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT	•	,	Cour No.				
11-D-1440 GR: GRIME REPORT	1 SIRHAN, Said B. (Saida	allah) -	-586 528-				
Physical Eyldence; by, ((nvis., Nante),	LOCATION	<u></u>	Conficence LOST PROPERTY				
	POSSIBLY PASADENA NOEA						
Victim:or. Complainant's: Condition. (HBD, Goop., etc.),	Pote - Time - Day Occurred FT1 day / Saturabases						
VERY H.B.D.	12-6-68, Between lipm & Sam 12-7-68 same 535am  Vehicle Used by Suspects (Year-Make-Body Type - Color - License and L.D. No.)						
	Late model Chevrolet or Ford, 2dr. White Gray interior, bucket seat, floor shift. California						
Trade-Mark.of:Suspects.(Actions Conversations)	Location where victim can be contacted by day inv. if	no phone indicate					
		**					
2 30000	List Any Connecting Reports by Type and Case No.	:	1				
	***						
Victim's or Complainant's Occupation.	Residence Address - City - Phone	Pinting Address	Comp. Factor of Commerce				
Laborer.	1659 No. Lake Avenue	None:	- City - Phons - Occupation				
Second Victim's Occupation	Pasadena. 797-8381						
Witnesser - Name - Sex: - Race - Age .	1						
I							
-							
2							
3							
Suspects Norne (Last - First - Middle, Address, Sex, Race - Age	- Booking Charge and No.—If Not Booked - Ht : 'W	Hole - Fyee - C					
1 F/W 34, 5'10", 127#, Brown	- Brown, Blue blouse, b)	ack tröi	Sara				
POSSIBLE SUSUPECT ONLY.	·	- MI-1/1					
3		<del></del>					
LOSS (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to a line - List and Do (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconstruct the No. (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to the Crime	escribe Fully - Serial Numbers and Values in Columns Crime (No Duplication of Prior Itemized Information)		rial VALUE				
(1) 7 to 9 keys, small screw	driver on ring		1.5 1.5				
(3) The victim is quite confu			Unknown				
for a week. He claims that h	e was drinking in Pattile	Deen or	inking heavily				
Colorado around 11:00 P.M. W	hen he walked out the hea	Dar & G	till on				
he met the F/W (listed under	Suspect). The F/W mallad	K GOOF 17	to the alley				
and invited him to go for a r	ide with home the west	THE DY I	nd they left				
with the F/W driving. MR. SIRHAN claims they drove around tos Angeles and							
L.A. County for sound !	dum claims they drove ar	ound Los	Angeles and				
L.A. County for several hours. During their travels, the F/W began discussing SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. When the victim complained about the topic of conversation							
Thorn to be standy, when the vi	ctim complained about the	e topic 6	f-conversation				
the F/W became angry and said Copies to Copies by	"I'm going to fuck you up	Officer - P	victim then				
DET. BUR3		T: h:	Elwell; - p-/31				

80m 4-12-68 H9

PASADENA POLICE IDEPARTMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

LOST PROPERTY

12-7-68, Saturday

586 528

asked to leave the vehicle. The F/W let the victim out of the car at Colorado Blvd. and Arroyo Parkway. The time is quite confusing, MR. SIRMAN says about 5:00 A.M. He said they drove for about 1 hour.

MR. SIRHAN's automobile is parked in Ray's Lunch parking lot.

17 South Raymond Avenue. The Vehicle does not appear to have been tampered with.

I searched the immediate area for the missing keys with negative results.

MR. SIRHAN says he does not know the F/W. He further said that he always carrys his keys in his hand and the F/W must have taken the keys.

MR. SIRHAN was transported to his home.

DET. BUR. -3

T. L. Elweil, p=731

PAGE 2 of 2 PAGE REPORT.

Rasadena Rolico Department:	VICTU	ή ος CQMPLAINA! Sex	IT'S NAME (Lost - First - N Roce - Age - Firm Name if	liddle Business)	Cose No.		
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT	- 11	11 STRHAN; Mary. (NMI)			584 028		
QR: GRIME REPORT	22	<b>M</b> ,E38 <del>12,22</del> 1 pp <u>qq</u> 200			Classification		
Physical Evidence by (Invisa Name)	ILDEV.	τιο <u>ν</u>			PC_415		
nana	69	Tyne - Doy Occur	rd St. Pasa	dena   Dote - Time - I	Family Doy Reported to P. D.		
Victim or Complainant's, Condition (HBO; Coop, etc.)	111	-1-68 2a	Opm mgO.	11-1-68	2:10pm		
Cooperation	Vetilci	e Used by Suspects	(Year - Make - Body Type	-,Color - License	and I.D. Nos.)		
	NO	<u>ne</u>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>				
	d and the	- where wetter co	be contacted by day inv. I	f no phone Indica	ta		
Imde Mark of Suspects (Actions - Conversations).  See body of report			ard St., Pasa				
			•		•		
			orts by Type and Case No.				
		ne.					
	   Perild	nce. Address - City	- Phone	Business Addre	ss - City - Phone - Occupation		
Victim's on Complainant's Occupation . Housewife	- Ashra	C. F. HOW		None			
Second: Victim's Occupation	Ba	sadena	<u> </u>				
	_	**************************************	حبدة مثب مثب مثله وغيد وبيب	·			
Witnessea - Nama - Sex Roce Age.	<del> </del>	n					
1		**************************************					
	.		مشه متنه مثنته مثنه مثبه مشه				
2		<del>(; · ''' : ''' : '' : '' : '' : ''</del>					
3				ats that form	Comple Other & D. Characteristics		
Suspects Name (Last - Rirst - Middle, Address, Sex, Race - Ago - Booking Charge and No.—If Not Booked - Ht Wt Hair - Eyes - Compix Other I.D. Characteristics,  1 Sirhan, Saidallah Bishara MW-36 1659 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena							
2							
LOSS (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to a line - List and Describe-Fully - Serial Numbers and Values in Columns)  Them (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconstruct the Crime (No Duplication of Prior Itemized Information)  No. (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to the Crime							
While on security detail at the above location the above listed suspect							
approached the property on foot. He came to the police car and stated							
that he wanted to speak with his mother and asked me if I would go to the							
door and ask her to come out. The mother Mary SIRHAN apparently observed							
her son (the suspect) talking with me as she came out of the house and							
approached the police unit. When the mother arrived in the area of the							
police unit the suspect asked her to give him some of the money she had							
been receiving for-the-SIRHAN-family from several Arab church groups. The							
mother stated that she had received no money from anyone. The suspect							
then replied that he had been advised by several people within these							
Copies to Lt. Wright-1	Coples by	Indexed by	Approved	Offic	J. Saltsman P714		

20m 4-12-68 HP

Los Angeles Police Department			- ·					
MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT OR CRIME REPORT		VICTIM'S' NAME (L'ast-first-middle, Firm' name if business)						
WEAPON, FORCE OR MEANS USED ((Describe(cal., type, letc.)	<del></del>	1. County of Iros Angeles	DR 68-523 352 TYPE (Mur-Stat. Rape-Batt., etc.)					
Talk Apparent motive		2,	Bomb Threat					
Poss Revenge		LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE	REPORTING DIST.					
NO. OF SUSPECTS - SEX, DESCENT		211 W. Temple	114					
1 - M - NFD			DATE AND TIME REPORTED TO P.D. 6-7-68 7:10 pm					
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(S) (Actions or conversation)		TYPE OF PREMISES						
Call City Hall switchboard		15 story building INVESTIGATIVE DIVISIONIST OF UNITED AND PERSONS						
stated he was going to plan bomb.	t a							
VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) -(Y1-make-body-col-lic.110.4c-liD.)		Lt. Hatfield #63, L.A.S.O. D.H.Q. Div. PLSY ANY CONNECTING RPISS: BY TYPE AND DR NO.   VICTIM'S COND. (HBD, NORMAL, ETC.)						
Unk.		None	Normal					
CODE: V-VICTIN R-PERSON REPORTING TRIME W-WITH	Ľøs ∙.	·						
VICTIM'S OCCUPATION - SEX - DESCENT - DATE OF BIRTH		'RESIDENCE'ADDRESS'(Bos.'add,'il'firm) CITY	RES. PHONE X BUS. PHONE X					
Dep Sheriff M-Cauc 1-17-30	Vic	211 W. Temple IA	6229511 x					
HATFIELD, Ben	P//:R	1 <sub>M</sub> 1 <sub>H</sub> 1 <sub>M</sub> 1 <sub>H</sub>	-					
FARMER, Lois	7-1	Section of Security	. MA 45211					
		200 S. Spring	1581 X					
COOMBER, Jennett	V-2	150 N. Los Angeles	MA 45211 2815					
1 M - NFD	0, 00.		. Ro. & charge.)					
2			A _					
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTION. (2) RECONSTRUCT THE	PILLE	(1) NECODINE INDUCTION CONTROL TOWN	,					
(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECTIS). (2) RECONSTRUCT THE DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME AND LOCATION WHERE VI	CTIM/WI	HESSES CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATORS IF NO	GIVE DISPOSITION. (4) SUMMARIZE OTHER AVAILABLE PHONE NUMBERS.					
Ofc's Rec. info from Sqt. Ha	<u> 1ys_(</u>	of a poss bomb threat at the	ne Los Angeles County					
Hall of Justice. Ofc' went	to 1	hat location and spoke wit	th the P/R a Lt. for					
LASO who was in charge of th	ie_Di	O Div. at the Hall of Just	tice Ofc's informed					
the P/R of the bomb threat.	. ÓÉ	s then checked with LAPD	Communications Div					
and found that RTO operator								
Switchhoard operator supervision	_I +_I ,	(W.1) With 10 in Collins	om the City Hall					
Switchboard operator supervi	. <u>sor</u>		It. Hays Cent. Div _					
W/C. Ofc's contacted W #1,								
call from a male with a poss								
going to put a bomb in the l	lali_	ôf Justice. He killed Ker	nedy and I'm going					
to kill him Sirhan Sirhan"								
thing futher. Ofc's notifie								
would take care of security	<u>يا سن</u> ن غم	uc. myc or chere-trhorngs.	YK_stated_LASO					
- modita cake care. Of security	<u> </u>	ne_hall of bustice:						
	====							
	= == =							
·								
		·						
	<b>==</b>							
COINE CLEADED BY ADDRESS	······································							
CRIME CLEARED BY ARREST YES NO SUPERVISOR APPROVING SERIAL NO. 1 INTER	บเล่นเม่า	If additional space is required, the Continuation Sheet, Form 15.9.						
The same of the sa		Derks 11373 X S/Lt	RTING CRIME (Signature) B.J. Hatfield #63					
6-8-68 Sam BOD fn		ICLEAKED BY N	MULTIPLE					
	VEOUS	COMPLAINT OR CRIME REPORT	INDEXED CHECKED					

HASADENA, ROLLICE: DEPARTMENT,

CONTINUATION: SHEET

PRC 4155 framily

111-11-68

. ,584 028

church groups that money was being given to the mother for the whole STRHAN: family. He stated that he was entitled to his share and that he was not going to leave the location until his mother either gave him some money on he was arrested. The suspect then asked his mother why she was treating him this, way. The mother again denied that she was receiving any money. The suspect then replied, "I'll bust you night im the head."

At this point Sgt. Rollard was called to the scene and he conferred with Mrs. Sirhan but she refused to arrest the suspect.

The undersigned then pursuaded the suspect to leave the location to eliminate the disturbance. Finally, the suspect agreed to leave the scene.

Bt. Wright-I

W. J. Saltsman P-714

Nasadèna Rolice Department	VICTIM	or COMPLAINAN Sex - R	T'S NAME (Lost - First - Mi oce - Age - Firm Name If E	iddlø Business)	Case No.		
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT	1 W	1 WEIDNER, John H. MW/55			556 817		
GR: CRIME REPORT	2 0	2 Organic Pas. Health Foods			Classification PC 415		
Miysicot Evidence: by, (linviss Namo).	11	LOCATION					
N://A. Wellm-or-Complainant's:Condition:(HBD,,Coop.,,etc.):		1380 North Lake Ave., Pasadena   Date - Time - Day Reported to P. D.					
Coroperative	3-7	3-7-68 10:50AM Thursday 3-7-68 10:50AM Thursd					
30 02	; Vehicle	Vehicle Used by Suspects (Year - Make - Body Type - Color - License and I.D. Nos.)					
	NON	E					
	l	1 . 1.47	harman hu day love li	no obone l	ndicate		
Trods:Morbiof Suspects:(Attions:-Conversations), N//A.		ilocation where victim can be contected by day inv. If no phone indicate 1380 N. Lake Ave. Pasadena 794 8849					
	li						
	NON		rts by Type and Case No.				
	I	<u></u>					
Victim's:ce:Complainant's:Occupation.		nco Address - City	- Phone	Business	Address - City - Phone - Occupation N. Lake Ave.		
Store Keeper	⊩				dena 794 8849		
Sacond. Victim's Occupation	1			- `			
•	₩-			·			
Witnesses:Námo:Sáx:RôceAge	Li			<u> </u>			
IL NONE							
22							
3: Suspects:Nome: (Lost:FirstMiddle, Address, Sbx, Race	li -	Ing Charge and N	o — If Not Booked - Ht \	Wt Holr -	Eyes - Complx Other 1.D. Characte		
n Sirnan, Sirhan Bishara							
2 798 2136							
3							
LOSS: (1) Itemize Loss (One Article to or line - List Item (2) Identify Additional Suspects (3) Reconstru No. (4) Summarize Other Details Relating to the	ict the Crime	Fully - Serial Nur (No Duplication o	nbers and Values in Colun f Prior Itemized Informatic	ums) en)	Serial VALUE Numbers		
The complainant was the	e suspe	cts empl	oyer. After	the c	complainant		
. terminated the suspect							
the suspect was asked	to leav	e by the	undersigned,	, he a	greed to do so.		
No further police acti	on was	required					
NO HATCHEL POLICE ACCL	OII WAS	reguirea					
			•				
					•		
			•				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Cópjes to	Copies by	Indexed by	Approved		Officer - P-No.		
Ny/CC		•			R.E. Reinek P702		

30m 4-12-68 H9

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITY DOCUMENTS

The following sixteen pages are the Emergency Control Center Journal. The names and page numbers listed below are an index to that journal.

		Page
ANDLER, Maxwell M. (Dr.)	4 4 6 4 4	Ł
AIKEN (Sgt.)		9
BERD, Linda  BORNHOFT, W. F. (Lt.)  BURKE, Paul  BRUNO, Jerry		7
BYRON, W. H. (Lt.)		4, 5, 7 11 9
CRANIGAN, Wayne		2 16 1
CROMWELL, R. L. (FBI)		13
CUMMINGS (Sgt.)		1, 2, 4, 10
DETRO (Ofcr.)  DUTTON, Frank  ELLENSOHN, Ron  ELLIS, F. O. (Sgt.)		16
ERICKSON (Lt. Col.)		11 2
FELL, Terry	• • • • •	3, 4
FUNK Robert F		6 1, 4-8 2
GARD, Bob	• • • •	3, 16
GODDARD (Mrs.)		10 1, 2 2, 6
GORDON, J. B. (Insp.) GRACE, Edwin F. (Capt.) GREEN, H. (Sqt.)		16 11 3
GATES, D. K. (Sgt.)  GODDARD (Mrs.)  GOLD, Len  GOLDSTEIN, Ira Marc  GORDON, J. B. (Insp.)  GRACE, Edwin F. (Capt.)  GREEN, H. (Sgt.)  GREER, Jesse  GRIER, Roosevelt  HAIRE (Lt.)  HATHAWAY, Frank G.		1 1 10
HATHAWAY, Frank G		5

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Page
		•				Comment Charles
HOGUE, W. E. (Lt.)	•	• •	•	• •	•	3
HORN, Darwin	•	• •	•	• •	•	10
JANOSKI (Lt.)	•	• •	•	• •	•	4 1
TOUNGON (T.+ )	•	• •	•	• •	•	T2
JOHNSON (Lt.)	•	• •	•	• •	•	9 E 0
KADAR, Gabor	•	• •	•	• •	•	3, 0
KENNEDY, Edward M.	•	• •	•	• •	•	1 12 1 5 7 16
KENNEDY, Ethel	•		•	• •	•	5 16
KENNEDY, Jacqueline	•	• •	•	• •	•	7. 16
KING, C.				• •	•	9
-KING, Martin L. (Mrs.)					•	9
KIRBY, C. A. (Capt.)	•		. •			2. 10-12. 14
KLEIN, Joseph Tom			•		•	12.
KNOUSE, (Sgt.)			•		•	14
KNOX, Dean						12
LA JEUNESSE, R. J. (FBI) .	•		•		•	11
LAWFORD, Pat			•			7
LEMEN, Albert (Brig. Gen.)	•	• •	•	•	•	11 .
LENZ, Paul A. (Insp.) LOCKER, J. S. (Sgt.)	•	• •	•	• •	•	13
LOCKER, J. S. (Sgt.)	•	• •	• (	•	•	4, 6
MAIN, Jane	•	• •	• •	•	•	4
MANKTEWICZ Propis	•	• •	• •	• •	•	7
MANKIEWICZ, Frank	• •	• •	•	• •	•	1, 15
MC QUOWN, N. A. (Dep. Chief MILEMORE, George R. (Capt.)	<i>)</i>	• •	•	•	¢	10, 12, 14-16
MULCHRONE (Mr.)	•	•	• •	•	•	16
NEWMAN, J. E. (Ofcr.)	•	• •	•	• •	•	8
NIELSEN, A. E.	•	•	• •	•	•	10
PAGE, J. T. (Lt.)		•		•	•	3
PANZICA, A. R. (Ofcr.)	•	•	•	•	•	15
PERIAN (Mr.)		, •		•	•	8
PEVEC, Davor					•	12
PHILLIPS, F. A. (Capt.) .					•	4. 9
POPPEN, James L. (Dr.)						4-6
PROUDFOOT, L. D. (Lt.)				•	•	4
RADZIWILL, Lee		•		•		7, 16
RAFFERTY, Max				_	_	7
REDDIN, Thomas (Chief)					•	1, 8, 15
REED (Dr.)						3
RICE (Sgt.)		•		•	•	3, 12
RITCHIE, Timothy		•			•	11, 12
ROCK, R. F. (Insp.)	• •			• •	•	2, 4
SALINGER, Pierre	• •	•		• •	٠	
SANDERSON, B. E. (Lt.)		•	• •	•	٠	9
SCHRADE, Paul	• •	•	• •	•	•	2, 5
SCOTT (FBI) SHARACA B (Set )	• •	•	• •	•	•	T.F.
SHARAGA, P. (Sgt.) SILLINGS, R. K. (Lt.)	• •	•	• •	•	•	9
SIMONSON D C (Ofar )	• •	•	• •	•	•	2, 7 4
SIMONSON, D. G. (Ofcr.) . SLUDER (I.+ )	• •	•	• •	•	•	10
SLUDER (Lt.)		•	• •	•	•	3
mmmy modulated a a a a a a	• •	•	• •	•	•	,

SMITH, William T. (Capt.) SMITH, Richard				5 7 6 6 6 2 14 16 13-15 8 14 6 16 3 16 1, 16 14 2 2, 5 12 13 12
WOOD, W. J	• •		• • •	1.2 1.0 9 1.4

TO:

THOMAS REDDIN, CHIEF OF POLICE

FROM:

WILLIAM BROWN, CAPTAIN

COMMANDER, EMERGENCY CONTROL CENTER

SUBJECT:

SUMMARY OF THE DEPARTMENT'S ALERT DURING THE ASSASSINATION OF SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JUNE 5, 1968, 12:10 A.M. TO

JUNE 6, 1968, 2:30 P.M.

On June 5, 1968, 12:10 A.M., Senator Robert F. Kennedy of New York was shot in the head and the shoulder after delivering a speech at the Embassy Room, Ambassador Hotel. The suspect, Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, was immediately apprehended by members of the Senator's party and transferred to the custody of the Los Angeles Police Department. Senator Kennedy died at Good Samaritan Hospital on June 6, 1968, 1:44 A.M.

From the moment of the shooting, the responsibilities of the Los Angeles Police Department became three-fold. First, the follow-up investigation of the crime and security of the prisoner. Secondly, the supervision of crowd control at the Good Samaritan Hospital, Ambassador Hotel, and other major points of crowd interest. Thirdly, security for the remainder of Senator Kennedy's party and other dignitaries in the Los Angeles area.

Additionally, the Department had to greatly expand it's press relations capabilities to match the influx of news media to the Los Angeles area.

SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF EVENTS OF THE DEPARTMENT'S ALERT DURING THE ASSASSINATION OF SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JUNE 5, 1968, -12:10 A.M. TO JUNE 6, 1968, 2:30 P.M.

## SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY OF NEW YORK SHOT

on June 5, 1968, 12:10 A.M., after delivering a victory speech to his campaign workers in the Embassy Room, Ambassador Hotek, 3400 Wilshire Blvd., Senator Kennedy proceeded to his suite through a narrow passageway in the kitchen area. In this passageway, Sirhan Bishara Sirhan fired 8 shots at the Senator from an Iver-Johnson blue steel, 2 inch, 8 shot, 22 caliber revolver. Two shots hit the Senator and other shots wounded five other persons in his party. The suspect was immediately disarmed and captured by members of the Senator's party and transferred to the custody of the Department. Senator Kennedy was rushed to Central Receiving Hospital and at 12:45 A.M., he was transferred to the Good Samaritan Hospital. The Senator underwent brain surgery for 3 hours and 40 minutes, but died in the intensive care unit on June 6, 1968, 1:44 A.M.

#### FIELD COMMAND POST ESTABLISHED AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

On June 5, 1968, 12:25 A.M., a Field Command Post was established at the hotel. Deputy Chief Davis ordered the dispatching of all response units to Rampart Station for assignment to the field task force. All egress routes from the hotel were secured and, after the initial investigation and interviewing of witnesses, the hotel was cleared of all persons except registered guests and the news media. The crowd problem at the hotel was enormous. Thousands of persons were attending campaign parties, not only for Senator Kennedy, but for Senatorial Candidates Allen Cranston and Max Rafferty. All persons, upon learning of the shooting, surged toward the Embassy Room. Panic was in evidence everywhere. Assistance to the Department was received from one Sergeant and 24 Deputies of the Los Angeles Sheriff's Department, who were on duty at the I.B.M. office where Los Angeles County Primary votes were being counted.

# CROWD PROBLEMS AT CENTRAL RECEIVING HOSPITAL AND GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL

Los Angeles Police Department personnel were immediately rushed to Central Receiving Hospital to maintain security and to control the crowd. When the Senator was transferred to Good Samaritan Hospital, a Field Command Post was established in the lobby of the hotel. A crowd of 500 persons maintained a vigil outside the hospital. Although orderly, the crowd seriously hampered the flow of traffic in the area. The dispatching of patrol units depleted Patrol Division

strength and for several hours, radio calls were backlogged. Metropolitan Division mobilized, formed 12-hour watches, and maintained a
unit of 1-Lieutenant, 3-Sergeants, and 26-policemen at Good Samaritan
Hospital.

At approximately 12:40 P.M. on June 6, 1968, Senator Kennedy's body was removed from Good Samaritan Hospital and taken by motorcade to Los Angeles International Airport for the flight to New York. One thousand persons were at the Hospital at the time of removal. Security was the responsibility of the Secret Service with assistance from the Department. A crowd of approximately one thousand persons assembled at Los Angeles International Airport, and Venice Division established a Field Command Post, staffed by 40 officers.

## ARREST OF SUSPECT

The assassin was identified as Sirhan Bishara Sirhan aka Sirhan Sharif Bishara, booking number 495139, 187 P.C. (Murder). He is a male, Jordanian, date of birth 3-12-44, 5-2, 115, black, brown. After interrogation at Rampart Division, he was transferred to Central Jail Division. Tight security immediately went into effect at Parker Center with guards placed at all entrances. At 7:00 A.M., June 5, 1968, Sirhan was arraigned in Court where bail was set at \$250,000. The suspect was then placed in the custody of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department and detained in the County Jail.

## CASUALTIES

- Senator Robert F. Kennedy bullet wounds behind right ear and in left shoulder. Deceased at Good Samaritan Hospital.
- Paul Schrade, District Representative of the United Auto Workers' Union. Bullet wound in head. Satisfactory condition after two hours surgery at Kaiser Hospital.
- 3. William Weisel American Broadcasting Company. Bullet wound in abdomen. Satisfactory condition at Kaiser Hospital.
- 4. Irwin Stroll Bullet wound in left shin. Satisfactory condition at hospital.
- -5. Elizabeth Evans Bullet wound in head. Satisfactory condition at Huntington Memorial Hospital.
  - 6. Ira Goldstein Bullet wound in left hip. Satisfactory condition at Encino Hospital.
  - 7. Robert Funk Pain and soreness of the chest released at Central Receiving Hospital.

- 5. Linda Berd Shock Released at Central Receiving Hospital.
- patrick Thornton struck in head by a camera. Released at Central Receiving Hospital.
- to. George Flores shock. Released at Central Receiving Hospital.
- :1. Gabar Kadar shock. Released at Central Receiving Hospital.

TOTALS	KILLED	SERIOUS	MINOR
7 7	<del></del>		
<b>11</b>	1	5	5

#### COORDINATION OF DIGNITARIES ARRIVING IN LOS ANGELES

Immediately after the shootings, members of the Kennedy family, doctors, and official dignitaries began arriving in Los Angeles. The Department coordinated the transportation of these persons from the airport to Good Samaritan Hospital. Both Los Angeles Police Department and Los Angeles Fire Department helicoptors were used for this purpose.

### TACTICAL ALERT INITIATED AND E.C.C. ACTIVATED

On June 5, 1968, 3:00 A.M., a tactical alert was initiated. This alert remained in effect until 12:00 P.M. The Emergency Control Center was activated on June 5, 1968, 1:30 A.M. by the Commander, Business Office Division. The E.C.C. coordinated the assignment of personnel to the field task force. All information regarding the assassination was imputed to the E.C.C. from where it was relayed to Rampart Detective Division and Intelligence Division. The E.C.C. was ordered deactivated by Deputy Chief Gates on June 6, 1968, 2:30 P.M.

#### EXPANDED DEPARTMENT PRESS RELATIONS POLICY

Upon learning of the assassination, the Public Affairs Division was alerted and the Department Press Relations officer and the radio and television liaision officer established a receiving desk at Parker Center. One hundred thirty-five temporary press passes were issued to press representatives from all over the world. Press conferences were also established in the Parker Center Auditorium for the Chief of Police.

A large volume of incoming phone calls from the news media was transferred to the E.C.C. where the E.C.C. answered all inquiries. Public inquiries became so great that Communications Division established a "Police Citizen's Information" board, manned by police recruits and student workers.